


OPEN FILE 1992-9 
MINFILE DATA ON MAJOR INDUSTRIAL 

MINERAL DEPOSITS IN B.C. 
By P. Fischl and D. Jakobsen 

British Columbia is well endowed with a wide variety of industrial minerals. The annual value of their rroduction, together with 
structural materials, varies between 10 and 15 per cent of the combined value of minerals, coal, petroleum and natural gas (3.28 
billion in 1990). It is generally acknowledged that industrial minerals are underutilized in British Columbia and there is much room 
for arowth. 

6pen File 1992-9 consists of a 1:2 000 000 scale map of British Columbia with the locations of the major industrial mineral 
deposits, and a floppy diskette containing the MINFILE data on these deposits. The data includes 398 B.C. industrial mineral 
deposits from the MINFILE database that arc prospects (112), developed I?rospects (57), producers (45) or past producers (184). An 
industrial mineral is defined as "a11y rock, mineral or other naturally occurnni;; substance of economic value, exclusive of metallic ores, 
mineral fuels, and gemstones". This dataset contains some exceptions to tnis definition, such as 17emstoncs, high-tech metals and 
some metallic ores which arc notable for their industrial uses. TI1e data, distributed as zipped ASC!l files on a 1.2 Mb diskette, can 
be used with MINFILE/pc V.3.0 or imported into other software packages for manipulation (refer to the RE/\DME.DOC file on the 
data diskette). 

MINFILE is the Geological Survey Branch's computerized mineral inventory database. The database, contains information on 
10,580 metallic mineral, industrial mineral and coal occurrences in B.C. The information comprises: location, commodities, 
mineralogy, structure, host rock, lithologies, reserves, production, a summary text field (capsule gcolo~) and a comprehensive 
biblioaraphy. This information can be searched, reported and/or altered through a software program aevelopcd in-house called 
MINI~LE/pc. The MINFILE data is generally distributed in 1:2.so 000 mapsheet sets (floppy disks, paper printouts and maps) and 
can be purchased from Crown Publications in Victoria. To receive the program, free of charge, please contact the MINrILE project 
at #201 -553 Superior Street, Victoria, 13.C. VSV 1X4, ph.(604) 356-2825 or 356-2826. 
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MINFILE /pc 
NAME INDEX - MAJORlNDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

MAP MAP 
NAME NO. NAME NO. 

A E. BARR QUARRY 380 CHEAM MARL 231 
ABBY 69 CHROME RIDGE 105 
ACE 390 CHU CHUA 299 
ADONIS (L.1865) 367 CHURCHILL MAGNETITE 265 
AGASSIZ 232 CLAYBURN FIRECLAY 205 
AGNES 1-2 161 CLINTON TUFA 296 
ALEXANDER CREEK NORTH 51 CORYELL 7 
ALEY 343 COYOTE 55 
ALIMONA QUARTZITE 94 CRAIGMONT 245 
ALLISON LAKE 221 CRAWFORD CREEK DOLOMITE 29 
ANARCHIST CHROME 14 CRAWFORD CREEK QUARTZITE 30 
ANDERSON BAY 169 CROKER ISLAND QUARRY 212 
ANDERSON CREEK LIMESTONE 244 CROW 50 
ANVIL ISLAND 196 CRYSTAL PEAK GARNET 20 
APEX 364 DAHL LAKE 318 
ARMSTRONG LIMESTONE 111 DAN32 357 
ASBESTOS 87 DAN48 359 
AT MONTEITH (L.826) 275 DAN6 358 
ATAN 395 DARBY AND JOAN 178 
ATLIN 391 DAVIE BAY 171 
AURUM MINE 223 DEAN CHANNEL 315 
B.C. CEMENT 192 DEEP COVE QUARRY 213 
B.V. 356 DENIS 355 
BABETTE LAKE 326 DENMAN ISLAND 190 
BACON LAKE 181 DIMAC 117 
BAKER INLET 377 DOME CREEK 321 
BALD RANGE 112 DUNCAN CLAY 156 
BAMBERTON 135 DUNCAN LAKE QUARTZITE 90 
BAR 352 DUNSMUIR 184 
BARBARAANN 106 EAGLE 136 
BARRIERE 302 EAGLET 306 
BAYMAG 66 ECSTALL 375 
BEALE'S QUARRY 316 ELKHORN 1 77 
BEAR 345 ENDERBY 101 
BEAVER ~USSIER SOUTH) 74 EWEN BARITE 393 
BEAVER OVE 285 FALKLAND 98 
BEAVERDELL GRANITE 24 FAMILY FARM 344 
BENSON LAKE 288 FERGUSON CREEK 239 
BIG BEND 319 FIFE LIMESTONE 13 
BIGHORN 58 FINTRY POINT 103 
BIRKENHEAD 249 FIRESIDE 349 
BLACKJACK ~.1498) 269 FORD 264 
BLUBBER BA 193 FORGETMENOT 134 
BLUE BIRD - INGERSOL 273 FOX ISLAND 185 
BLUE MOUNTAIN SHALE 210 FRANCOIS 331 
BLUE RIVER FELDSPAR 132 FRENIER 294 
BLUE RIVER LIMESTONE 133 FS 100 
BONANZA LAKE 286 GABRIOLA ISLAND QUARRY 215 
BONANZA LAKE EAST 274 GABRIOLA ISLAND SHALE 217 
BONAPARTE RIVER 297 GEME 354 
BONNER'S QUARRY 137 GENESIS 332 
BOOTH BAY 150 GILLEY QUARRY 203 
BOUNDARY FALLS LIMESTONE 9 GISBY (L. 1078J 222 
BOWDEN CREEK 301 GISCOME LIM STONE 330 
BOWRON RIVER 324 GISCOME RAPIDS 329 
BRADLEY DYNE 147 GLENGARRY (L.410) 159 
BRANCH F 53 GLEN OGLE 126 
BRANCH F WEST 54 GLENOGLE SLATE 127 
BRIDON 15 GOLD DOLLAR 128 
BRIGHTEN QUARRY 211 GRANBY POINT 385 
BRISCO . 83 GRAND FORKS DOLOMITE 2 
BRISCO SILICA 82 GRAND FORKS QUARTZITE 12 
BROADWATER 6 GRANITE 44 
BROWN JUG 163 GRANT BROOK 130 
BRYN NOR 166 GRASSHOPPER MOUNTAIN OLIVINE 220 
BUCCANEER OF THE NORTH 379 GREENBAY (L.2084) 250 
BUCK RIDGE 312 GYPO ~L.3098~ 16 
BUGABOO 158 H ~NO TH zo EL 247 
BULL RIVER 62 H SOUTH ZONE 248 
BULL RIVER ~l.7806) 61 HADDINGTON IS ND 279 
BULL SWAM 373 HARBLEDOWN ISLAND LIMESTONE 282 
BURNAIS 67 HARDY CREEK LIMESTONE 10 
BURNT SHALE 314 HARDY ISLAND 189 
CABIN CREEK (CS) 57 HARPER RANCH 235 
CABIN EAST 56 HELLROARING CREEK 28 
CAMBRIAN CHI EFT AN DOLOMITE 200 HENRY 353 
CAMPANIA ISLAND 376 HILL 60 140 
CAMPBELL BAY 149 HILLBANK 146 
CASSIAR ASBESTOS 394 HILLER 4-5 276 
CASTLE MOUNTAIN NICKEL 4 HILLER 8-12 289 



MINFILE /pc 
NAME INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

HISNET INLET 
HOLBERG 
HOLLINGS 
HOMESTAKE (L.827) 
HORNBY ISLAND 
HORSEFLY 
HORSETHIEF CREEK 
HUNT 
IDEAL CEMENT 
IMPERIAL LIMESTONE 
INDIAN ARM GRANITE QUARRY 
INDIAN CHIEF 
INVERECK 
IRON CROWN (L.126) 
IRON DUKE 
IRON HILL 
IRON MIKE 
IRON MOUNTAIN 
IRON RANGE 
IRON RIVER 
ISLAND COPPER PYROPHYLLITE 
ISLAND WHITE QUARRY 
IVAN 
JACK POINT QUARRY 
JADEX 
JAMES LAKE 
JERVIS INLET SLATE 
JESMOND LIMESTONE 
JESSIE 
JEUNE LANDING (L.1582) 
JIB 
JOHN 
JOSEPH LAKE 
JUBILEE MOUNTAIN 
KASHUTL INLET 
KASLO MARBLE 
KECHIKA YTTRIUM 
KEITH 
KELLEY LAKE 
KELLY ISLAND 
KINGFISHER (L.1532) 
KNIGHT INLEt 
KOEYE RIVER 
KOKSILAH 
KOOT 
KUMEALON INLET LIMESTONE 
LAKE-TEXADA MINES 
LANG BAY 
LARD EAU 
LAREDO LIMESTONE 
LAYERS 
LEE 
LEFROY 
LEO D'OR 
LETAIN 
LILLOOET RIVER PUMICE 
LILY 
LITTLE BILLIE 
LITTLE JOAN 
LITTLE LAKE 
LIZARD 
LONG HARBOUR 
LONGWORTH 
LONNIE 
LORD ROBERTS 
LOST CREEK 
LOT 385 
LUCKY JANE 
LUM BY 
LUSSIER 
MABEL 
MAEFORD LAKE 
MAGNET 
MARBLE CANYON 
MARBLE HILL TRAVERTINE 
MARBLEHEAD MARBLE 
MARCHESI GRANITE 
MARGUERITE LIMESTONE 
MARLIME 
MARYSVILLE 
MAX 
MAYOOK QUARRY 94 
MC DAME 
MCKENZIE LIMESTONE 
MCNAB CREEK SLATE 

164 
280 
152 
115 
191 
309 
85 

125 
187 
186 
204 
160 
141 
266 
363 
167 
259 
175 
237 
168 
278 
202 
107 
218 
389 

1 
254 
300 
366 
281 
365 
333 
334 
86 

283 
31 

348 
37 

303 
180 
271 
261 
292 
155 
79 

378 
183 
176 
92 

362 
310 
338 
110 
290 
388 
256 
368 
172 
71 

263 
65 

142 
323 
337 
36 
43 

313 
251 
102 
72 

8 
307 
370 
241 
233 

91 
253 

11 
96 
52 

387 
63 

397 
340 
195 

2 

MEADOW LAKE 
MERRY WIDOW 5 (L.1533-1543) 
MICA MOUNTAIN 
MICROSIL 
MIKA (L.343) 
MILK LAKE 
MILLER PASS 
MILLSTREAM 
MINERAL HILL 
MINERAL KING 
MO 
MOBERLY MOUNTAIN 
MOOSE CREEK 
MORRIS (l.988) 
MOUNT KRUGi=R 
MOUNT LYNE 
MOUNT PALSSON 
MUN 
NELSON CLAY 
NELSON GRANITE 
NELSON ISLAND 
NEWCASTLE ISLAND QUARRY 
NINE MILE 
NOEL CREEK 
NONDACREEK 
O'CONNOR RIVER 
O.K. MARL (L.2193) 
OGDEN MOUNTAIN 
OKANAGAN SUNSET GRANITE 
OLALLA CREEK LIMESTONE 
OLD SPORT 
ORO VIEJO DOLOMITE 
ORO VIEJO TALC 
OUTSIDER 
PACIFIC BENTONITE LTD. 
PACIFIC TALC 
PARSON 
PATRICIA 
PAXTON-TEXADA MINES 
PENDER ISLAND 
PILOT POINT 
PINKY 
PITT RIVER QUARRY 
POND 
POPKUM LIMESTONE 
PORCUPINE QUARTZITE 
PORT HANEY CLAY 
PORT McNEILL 
POWER 
PRESCOTT-TEXADA MINES 
PRIME LIME & MARBLE 
PRINCETON (L.2049) 
PROSPECT LAKE 
PTARMIGAN CREEK QUARRY 
PU RD EN 
PYRO 
QUARRY BAY 
QUARTZITE POINT 
RAFFERTY 
RAMA 
RAMBLER QUARTZ 
RANCHERIA 
RAWHIDE 
RAYMOND 
RED CLOUD 
RED LAKE 
REDONDA IRON 
REDROCKY CREEK 
REVELSTOKE FLAGSTONE 
REXSPAR 
RICHMIX FIRECLAY 
RIDGE (L.2011) 
RIVERSIDE 
RIVERSIDE PYROPHYLLITE 
ROANY CREEK (L. 1197) 
ROB ROY 
ROCK CANDY (L. 1646S) 
ROCK CANYON CREEK 
ROCKCREEK 
ROCK CREEK DOLOMITE 
ROSE 
ROSE (L.1871) 
ROSEBANK MARL LIME 
ROSSLAND GRANITE 
SAANICHTON 

295 
270 
308 
311 
298 
304 
68 

139 
198 
89 

360 
122 
124 
272 

21 
49 

341 
361 

42 
45 

170 
216 

76 
252 
346 
398 

25 
339 
108 
17 

267 
120 
121 
384 
242 
224 
123 
151 
174 
148 
27 
26 

208 
81 

229 
38 

207 
287 
262 
173 
342 
227 
154 
320 
322 
226 
179 
99 

131 
60 

386 
392 
246 
138 
70 

236 
258 
328 

97 
114 
206 
277 

47 
243 
228 
162 

3 
75 
23 

5 
293 
369 
234 

41 
157 



MINFILE /pc 
NAME INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

SALAL CREEK PUMICE 
SA TU RNA 
SATURNA ISLAND 
SCHROEDER CREEK 
SCOTTIE CREEK 
scuzzy CREEK 
SECHELT CARBONATE 
SECHEL T GRANITE 
SHAMROCK (L.1492) 
SHARON 
SHEEP CREEK MARBLE 
SHEEP CREEK QUARTZITE 
SHUTTLEWORTH CREEK 
SIDMOUTH 
SIDNEY ISLAND 
SIL 
SILVER GIANT 
SILVER QUEEN 
SIRDAR GRANITE (L.14521) 
SKARN 
SLATECHUCK CREEK 
SMITH INLET 
SNOWY CREEK RHODONITE 
SOUTH FORK SILICA 
SOUTHGATE BLACKSAND 
SOVEREIGN CREEK 
SOWCHEA CREEK 
SPAR 
SPAT SUM 
STANDARD 
STEVEN 
STORM CREEK 
STRAP 
SUMAS MOUNTAIN 
SUNRISE 
SUSIE (L.1917) 
SWAMP POINr 
SWANSON GRANITE 
T-5 
TASU 
TEE 
TERRACE CALCIUM PRODUCTS 
THREE MILE POINT GRANITE 
THUNDER HILL 
TRAIL BAY QUARRY 
TRIDENT MOUNTAIN 
TRUROC 
TURTLE LAKE 
VALEMONT 
VANANDA 
VANDERHOOF LIMESTONE 
VAVENBY 
VERNON GRANITE 
VIEW 
VIOLET 
WALLED 
WAPITI 
WEDE ENE 
WEST REDONDA ISLAND 
WES TWO LO 
WHITE FANG 
WHITE ROCK QUARRY 
WILLORON 1-3,9, 10 
WINDERMERE 
WIN LAW 
WISHAW LAKE 
WORMY LAKE 
YELLOW KID-TEXADA MINES 

255 
143 
144 
93 

238 
225 
197 
201 
268 
46 
40 
39 
22 
88 

153 
19 
84 

336 
35 

374 
372 
291 
396 

48 
260 
305 
335 
113 
240 
116 
230 

59 
351 
209 

64 
18 

383 
214 
347 
371 
350 
382 
33 
73 

219 
118 
78 

194 
129 
188 
317 
119 
109 
34 

165 
95 

327 
381 
257 
104 
284 
177 
145 
80 
32 

325 
199 
182 

3 



MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: AB Asbestos 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

22 082ESW127 SHUTTLEWORTH CREEK AB Ml VM PAPR 
87 082KNW075 ASBESTOS AB TC MT DEPR 

116 082M 090 STANDARD CU AG AU ZN TC AB PROS 
246 0921SW051 RAWHIDE TC MT AB DEPR Yes 
297 092P 082 BONAPARTE RIVER MT CR AB PROS 
388 1041 006 LETAIN AB DEPR Yes 
390 104K 025 ACE AB PROS Yes 
394 104P 005 CASSIAR ASBESTOS AB JD PAPR Yes 
397 104P 084 MC DAME AB PROD Yes Yes 

9 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: AB Asbestos 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: AG Silver 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

18 082ESW090 SUSIE (L.1917) AG AU PB ZN CU SI PAPR Yes 
20 082ESW102 CRYSTAL PEAK GARNET GN WOCU AG AU ZN DEPR Yes 
23 082ESW149 ROCK CREEK CR NI AG PT PROS 
36 082FSW163 LORD ROBERTS MA FE CU AG Bl PROS Yes 
75 082JSW018 ROCK CANYON CREEK FL RS TH AG AU PROS 
84 082KNE018 SILVER GIANT PB ZN AG CU BA SB CD PAPR Yes 
86 082KNE079 JUBILEE MOUNTAIN BA PB AG ZN PROS 
89 082KSE001 MINERAL KING AG ZN PB CU CD BA PAPR Yes 

113 082M 007 SPAR FL SR AG MOAU CU PB ZN DEPA Yes 
115 082M 025 HOMESTAKE (L.827) AG PB ZN AU CU BA PAPA Yes Yes 
116 . 082M 090 STANDARD CU AG AU ZN TC AB PROS 
145 092B 056 WILLORON 1-3,9,10 FE MA CU AU AG PROS 
160 092E 011 INDIAN CHIEF CU AG AU MA PAPR Yes Yes 
163 092E 016 BROWN JUG AU AG ZN CU PB FE MA DEPR Yes 
168 092F 076 IRON RIVER MA FE CU AG DEPR Yes 
172 092F 105 LITTLE BILLIE AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI PAPR Yes Yes 
173 092F 106 PRESCOTT-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU ZN MA PAPR Yes 
174 092F 107 PAXTON-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU MOZN MA PAPR 
182 092F 258 YELLOW KID-TEXADA MINES AU AG CU MA FE ZN PAPR Yes 
183 092F 259 LAKE-TEXADA MINES AG AU CU MA FE LS ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
186 092F 394 IMPERIAL LIMESTONE LS ZN AG PB CU AU PROD Yes 
223 092HNW003 AURUM MINE AU AG TC CU SZ PAPA Yes 
245 0921SE035 CRAIGMONT MA CU FE AG AU PROD Yes Yes 
267 092L 035 OLD SPORT FE MA CU AG AU PAPR Yes 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO DEPR Yes 
305 093A 013 SOVEREIGN CREEK TC NI AG ZN AU DEPR Yes 
306 093A 046 EAGLET FL AG ZN PB MOSR DEPR Yes 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA PAPR Yes Yes 
364 1038 008 APEX FE MA CU AG DEPR Yes 
368 1038 028 LILY CU AG AU MA FE PAPR Yes Yes 
371 103C 003 TASU FE MA CU AG AU PAPA Yes Yes 
375 103H 011 ECSTALL FE SU CU ZN AG AU PB DEPA Yes 
384 1030 018 OUTSIDER CU AG AU SI ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
385 103P 022 GRANBY POINT AU AG PB CU SI ZN PAPA Yes 
386 103P 226 RAMBLER QUARTZ SI AU AG PAPR Yes 
395 104P 047 ATAN BA PB ZN CU AG PROS 

36 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: AG Silver 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: Al Al unite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

272 092L 072 MORRIS (L.988) PL Al PAPA Yes 
275 092L 117 AT MONTEITH (L.826) PL Al PAPR Yes 
278 092L 138 ISLAND COPPER PYROPHYLLITE PL Al PROS 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: Al Al unite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: AN Anhydrite 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

80 082JSW028 WINDERMERE GY AN PAPR 



MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX .. MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

98 082LNW001 FALKLAND GY AN PROD 
398 114P 005 O'CONNOR RIVER GY AN DEPR Yes 

3 DEPOSIT (S) CONTAINING COMMODITY : AN Anhydrite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: AR Argillite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

372 103F 018 SLATECHUCK CREEK ST AR PROD 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: AR Argillite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: AT Aggregate 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

30 082FNE114 CRAWFORD CREEK QUARTZITE AT BS SI PROD 
35 082FSE072 SIRDAR GRANITE (L.14521) GR BS OS AT PROD 
37 082FSW278 KEITH FS OS BS AT PROO 

104 082LSW049 WESTWOLD LS BS AT MB PAPR 
143 092B 043 SATURNA ES AT PAPR 
146 092B 062 HILLBANK ES AT SH PAPR 
187 092F 395 IDEAL CEMENT LS AT RB PROD Yes 
203 092GSE001 GILLEY QUARRY OS AT PAPR 
204 092GSE003 INDIAN ARM GRANITE QUARRY OS AT PAPR 
208 092GSE007 PITT RIVER QUARRY GR AT BS PAPR 
211 092GSE033 BRIGHTEN QUARRY OS AT PAPR 
212 092GSE034 CROKER ISLAND QUARRY OS AT GR PAPR 
310 093B 001 LAYERS BS AT PAPR 

13 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: AT Aggregate 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: AU Gold 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

18 082ESW090 SUSIE (L.1917) AG AU PB ZN CU SI PAPR 
20 082ESW102 CRYSTAL PEAK GARNET GN WOCU AG AU ZN DEPR Yes 
26 082ESW208 PINKY RO AU GS PROD 
75 082JSW018 ROCK CANYON CREEK FL RS TH AG AU PROS 

113 082M 007 SPAR FL SR AG MOAU CU PB ZN DEPR Yes 
115 082M 025 HOMESTAKE (L.827) AG PB ZN AU CU BA PAPR Yes 
116 082M 090 STANDARD CU AG AU ZN TC AB PROS 
145 0928 056 WILLORON 1-3,9, 10 FE MA CU AU AG PROS 
160 092E 011 INDIAN CHIEF CU AG AU MA PAPR Yes 
163 092E 016 BROWN JUG AU AG ZN CU PB FE MA DEPR Yes 
172 092F 105 LITTLE BILLIE AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI PAPR Yes 
173 092F 106 PRESCOTT-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU ZN MA PAPR 
174 092F 107 PAXTON-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU MOZN MA PAPR 
181 092F 256 BACON LAKE AU MA FE CO CU PROS 
182 092F 258 YELLOW KID-TEXADA MINES AU AG CU MA FE ZN PAPR 
183 092F 259 LAKE-TEXADA MINES AG AU CU MA FE LS ZN PAPR Yes 
186 092F 394 IMPERIAL LIMESTONE LS ZN AG PB CU AU PROD 
223 092HNW003 AURUM MINE AU AG TC CU SZ PAPR 
245 0921SE035 CRAIGMONT MA CU FE AG AU PROD Yes 
252 092JNE118 NOEL CREEK JD AU PAPR Yes 
267 092L 035 OLD SPORT FE MA CU AG AU PAPR, 
270 092L 044 MERRY WIDOW 5 (L.1533-1543) MA FE CU AU ZN CO LS PAPR 
273 092L 086 BLUE BIRD- INGERSOL FE AU MA CU PROS 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO DEPR Yes 
305 093A 013 SOVEREIGN CREEK TC NI AG ZN AU DEPR Yes 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA PAPR Yes 
368 103B 028 LILY CU AG AU MA FE PAPR Yes 
369 103B 029 ROSE (L.1871) FE AU MA PAPR Yes 
371 103C 003 TASU FE MA CU AG AU PAPR Yes 
373 103G 001 BULL SWAMP AU MA FE Tl ZR PAPR 
375 103H 011 ECSTALL FE SU CU ZN AG AU PB DEPR Yes 
384 1030 018 OUTSIDER CU AG AU SI ZN PAPR Yes 
385 103P 022 GRANBY POINT AU AG PB CU SI ZN PAPR 
386 103P 226 RAMBLER QUARTZ SI AU AG PAPR 

34 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: AU Gold 

2 
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COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: BA Ba rite 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

83 082KNE013 BRISCO BA PAPR Yes 
84 082KNE018 SILVER GIANT PB ZN AG CU BA SB CD PAPR Yes 
86 082KNE079 JUBILEE MOUNTAIN BA PB AG ZN PROS 
89 082KSE001 MINERAL KING AG ZN PB CU CD BA PAPR Yes 

115 082M 025 HOMESTAKE (L.827) AG PB ZN AU CU BA PAPR Yes Yes 
123 082N 002 PARSON BA CU PROD Yes 
345 094F 024 BEAR BA PB ZN PROS 
346 094K 001 NONDACREEK BA DEPA Yes 
347 094K 064 T-5 BA ZN PROS 
349 094M 003 FIRESIDE BA SR PAPR Yes 
355 094M 019 DENIS BA PB ZN CU PROS 
356 094N 002 B.V. BA DEPR Yes 
360 094N 008 MO BA PROS Yes 
361 094N 009 MUN BA PROS 
393 1040 050 EWEN BARITE BA PROS Yes 
395 104P 047 ATAN BA PB ZN CU AG PROS 

16 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: BA Barite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: BE Beryllium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

28 082FNE110 HELLROARING CREEK FD Ml BE GS DEPR Yes 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: BE Beryllium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: Bl Bismuth 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

36 082FSW163 LORD ROBERTS MA FE CU AG Bl PROS Yes 
172 092F 105 LITTLE BILLIE AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI PAPR Yes Yes 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA PAPR Yes Yes 

3 OEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: Bl Bismuth 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: BN Bentonite 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

227 092HSE151 PRINCETON (L.2049) SN PAPR Yes 
242 0921NW084 PACIFIC BENTONITE LTD. BN CL PROS 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: SN Bentonite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: BS Building Stone 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

7 082ESE213 CORYELL GR BS PAPA 
12 082ESE236 GRAND FORKS QUARTZITE BS OS SI PAPR Yes 
30 082FNE114 CRAWFORD CREEK QUARTZITE AT BS SI PROD Yes 
31 082FNE158 KASLO MARBLE MB BS OS PAPA 
33 082FNW249 THREE MILE POINT GRANITE GR OS BS PAPR 
35 082FSE072 SIRDAR GRANITE (L.14521) GR BS OS AT PROD Yes 
37 082FSW278 KEITH FS OS BS AT PROD 
38 082FSW279 PORCUPINE QUARTZITE BS OS FS SI PROD Yes 
41 082FSW293 ROSSLAND GRANITE GR BS OS PAPA 
44 082FSW342 GRANITE BS OS PAPR 
46 082FSW346 SHARON BS OS FS PROD 
47 082FSW347 RIVERSIDE DS BS PAPR Yes 
90 082KSE062 DUNCAN LAKE QUARTZITE OS BS PAPR 
94 082KSE083 ALIMONA QUARTZITE OS BS FS PROD 
97 082LNE045 REVELSTOKE FLAGSTONE OS BS FS PROD Yes 

104 082LSW049 WESTWOLD LS BS AT MB PAPA Yes 
144 0928 055 SATURNA ISLAND SV OS BS PAPA 
147 092B 068 BRADLEY DYNE -SV BS PAPA 
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MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

148 092B 069 PENDER ISLAND SV BS DS PAPR 
149 092B 071 CAMPBELL BAY SV OS BS PAPR 
150 092B 072 BOOTH BAY SV OS BS PAPR 
179 092F 189 QUARRY BAY GR OS BS PAPR 
180 092F 196 KELLY ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 
185 092F 378 FOX ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 
189 092F 425 HARDY ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 
201 092GNW066 SECHELT GRANITE GR OS BS PROS 
202 092GNW067 ISLAND WHITE QUARRY GR OS BS PROD 
208 092GSE007 PITT RIVER QUARRY GR AT BS PAPA 
215 092GSW021 GABRIOLA ISLAND QUARRY SV OS BS PAPR 
216 092GSW022 NEWCASTLE ISLAND QUARRY SV DS BS PAPR 
218 092GSW049 JACK POINT QUARRY SV OS BS PAPR 
279 092L 146 HADDINGTON ISLAND BS OS PAPR 
310 0938 001 LAYERS BS AT PAPA 
325 093H 131 WISHAWLAKE BS DEPR 
326 0931 005 BABETTE LAKE DS BS DEPR 
382 1031 165 TERRACE CALCIUM PRODUCTS LS BS PAPR 

36 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: BS Building Stone 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: CD Cadmium 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

84 082KNE018 SILVER GIANT PB ZN AG CU BA SB CD PAPR 
89 082KSE001 MINERAL KING AG ZN PB CU CD BA PAPR 

336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA PAPA Yes 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: CD Cadmium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: CL Coal 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

242 0921NW084 PACIFIC BENTONITE LTD. BN CL PROS 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: CL Coal 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: co Cobalt 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

181 092F 256 BACON LAKE AU MA FE CO CU PROS 
270 092L 044 MERRY WIDOW 5 (L.1533-1543) MA FE CU AU ZN CO LS PAPR 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO DEPA Yes 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY : co Cobalt 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: CR Chromium 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

4 082ESE091 CASTLE MOUNTAIN NICKEL NI CR FE MA CU PT PAPR Yes 
14 082ESW024 ANARCHIST CHROME CR PROS 
15 082ESW025 BRIDON CR PROS 
23 082ESW149 ROCKCREEK CR NI AG PT PROS 

105 082LSW056 CHROME RIDGE CR PROS 
238 0921NW001 SCOTTIE CREEK CR PAPR 
239 0921NW035 FERGUSON CREEK CR PROS Yes 
297 092P 082 BONAPARTE RIVER MT CR AB PROS 
298 092P 090 MIKA (L.343) CR PROS 

9 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY : CR Chromium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: cu Copper 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

1 082ENW050 JAMES LAKE WLCU PROS 
3 082ESE070 ROCK CANDY (L. 1646S) FL SI CU PB PAPR Yes 
4 082ESE091 CASTLE MOUNTAIN NICKEL NI CR FE MA CU PT PAPR Yes 
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MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

18 082ESW090 SUSIE (L.1917) AG AU PB ZN CU SI PAPR Yes 
20 082ESW102 CRYSTAL PEAK GARNET GN WOCU AG AU ZN DEPR Yes 
36 082FSW163 LORD ROBERTS MA FE CU AG Bl PROS Yes 
84 082KNE018 SILVER GIANT PB ZN AG CU BA SB CD PAPA Yes 
89 082KSE001 MINERAL KING AG ZN PB CU CD BA PAPR Yes 

100 082LNW031 FS SI CU PB ZN WO PAPA 
107 082LSW066 IVAN SI PB CU PAPA Yes 
113 082M 007 SPAR FL SR AG MOAU CU PB ZN DEPR Yes 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO DEPR Yes 
115 082M 025 HOMESTAKE (L.827) AG PB ZN AU CU BA PAPR Yes Yes 
116 082M 090 STANDARD CU AG AU ZN TC AB PROS 
123 082N 002 PARSON BA CU PROD Yes 
140 092B 027 HILL60 MN RO GS CU PAPR Yes 
145 092B 056 WILLORON 1-3,9, 10 FE MA CU AU AG PROS 
160 092E 011 INDIAN CHIEF CU AG AU MA PAPR Yes Yes 
161 092E 013 AGNES 1-2 MA CU FE PROS 
163 092E 016 BROWN JUG AU AG ZN CU PB FE MA DEPR Yes 
168 092F 076 IRON RIVER MA FE CU AG DEPA Yes 
172 092F 105 LITTLE BILLIE AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI PAPR Yes Yes 
173 092F 106 PRESCOTT-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU ZN MA PAPR Yes 
174 092F 107 PAXTON-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU MOZN MA PAPR 
181 092F 256 BACON LAKE AU MA FE CO CU PROS 
182 092F 258 YELLOW KID-TEXADA MINES AU AG CU MA FE ZN PAPR Yes 
183 092F 259 LAKE-TEXADA MINES AG AU CU MA FE LS ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
186 092F 394 IMPERIAL LIMESTONE LS ZN AG PB CU AU PROD Yes 
223 092HNW003 AURUM MINE AU AG TC CU SZ PAPR Yes 
237 0921NE096 IRON RANGE CU MA FE DEPR Yes 
245 0921SE035 CRAIGMONT MA CU FE AG AU PROD Yes Yes 
259 092K 043 IRON MIKE FE MA CU PAPR Yes Yes 
263 092L 003 LITTLE LAKE FE MA CU DEPR Yes 
266 092L 034 IRON CROWN (L. 126) FE MA CU ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
267 092L 035 OLD SPORT FE MA CU AG AU PAPR Yes 
270 092L 044 MERRY WIDOW 5 (L.1533-1543) MA FE CU AU ZN CO LS PAPR Yes 
273 092L 086 BLUE BIRD - INGERSOL FE AU MA CU PROS 
284 092L 255 WHITE FANG CU MA PROS 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO DEPR Yes 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA PAPR Yes Yes 
355 094M 019 DENIS BA PB ZN CU PROS 
364 103B 008 APEX FE MA CU AG DEPR Yes 
365 103B 020 JIB FE MA CU Tl DEPR Yes 
367 103B 027 ADONIS (L.1865) FE MA CU PAPR Yes 
368 103B 028 LILY CU AG AU MA FE PAPR Yes Yes 
371 103C 003 TASU FE MA CU AG AU PAPR Yes Yes 
375 103H 011 ECSTALL FE SU CU ZN AG AU PB DEPR Yes 
381 1031 014 WEDEENE FE MA CU DEPR Yes 
384 1030 018 OUTSIDER CU AG AU SI ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
385 103P 022 GRANBY POINT AU AG PB CU SI ZN PAPR Yes 
387 104B 013 MAX FE CU MA DEPR Yes 
395 104P 047 ATAN BA PB ZN CU AG PROS 

52 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: cu Copper 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: CY Clay 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

42 082FSW296 NELSON CLAY CY PAPR 
101 082LNW050 ENDERBY CY PAPR 
153 0928 114 SIDNEY ISLAND CY PAPR 
156 092B 126 DUNCAN CLAY CY PAPR 
157 092B 127 SAANICHTON CY PAPR 
176 092F 137 LANG BAY KA GE GA IN CY DEPR Yes 
196 092GNW020 ANVIL ISLAND CY PAPR 
205 092GSE004 CLAYBURN FIRECLAY SH CY PROD 
206 092GSE005 RICHMIX FIRECLAY SH CY PAPR 
207 092GSE006 PORT HANEY CLAY CY PAPR 
217 092GSW023 GABRIOLA ISLAND SHALE SH CY PAPR 
313 093B 043 LOT 385 CY PAPR 
319 093G 039 BIG BEND DE CY PAPR 
329 093J 020 GISCOME RAPIDS CY KA PAPR Yes 

14 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: CY Clay 
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MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH M MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: DE Diatomite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

154 0928 116 PROSPECT LAKE DE PAPR Yes 
236 0921NE081 RED LAKE FR DE PROD Yes 
311 0938 023 MICROSIL DE PAPR Yes 
312 0938 042 BUCK RIDGE DE DEPR 
319 093G 039 BIG BEND DE CY PAPR 

5 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: DE Diatomite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: DO Dolomite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

2 082ESE036 GRAND FORKS DOLOMITE DO DS MB PAPR Yes 
5 082ESE200 ROCK CREEK DOLOMITE DO PROD Yes Yes 

27 082FNE075 PILOT POINT DO PROS 
29 082FNE113 CRAWFORD CREEK DOLOMITE DO PROD Yes 
62 082GSW032 BULL RIVER LS DO PAPA Yes 
81 082JSW033 POND DO PROS 
95 082LNE041 WALLED MB OS DO LS PROS Yes 

120 082M 254 ORO VIEJO DOLOMITE DO DEPR Yes 
126 082N 076 GLEN OGLE DO RB PAPA 
130 0830 031 GRANT BROOK DO OS PAPR 
169 092F 088 ANDERSON BAY LS MB OS DO PAPR Yes 
197 092GNW031 SECHELT CARBONATE DO LS DEPR Yes 
200 092GNW054 CAMBRIAN CHI EFT AN DOLOMITE DO LS PROS 
291 092M 008 SMITH INLET LS DO PAPR 

14 DEPOSIT (S) CONTAINING COMMODITY : DO Dolomite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: OS Dimension Stone 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

2 082ESE036 GRAND FORKS DOLOMITE DO OS MB PAPA Yes 
12 082ESE236 GRAND FORKS QUARTZITE BS DS SI PAPR Yes 
17 082ESW085 OLALLA CREEK LIMESTONE LS MB DS PAPR Yes 
19 082ESW099 SIL MB OS PROS Yes 
24 082ESW169 BEAVERDELL GRANITE GR OS PROD 
31 082FNE158 KASLO MARBLE MB BS OS PAPR 
33 082FNW249 THREE MILE POINT GRANITE GR OS BS PAPR 
35 082FSE072 SI ROAR GRANITE (L.14521) GR BS OS AT PROD Yes 
37 082FSW278 KEITH FS OS BS AT PROD 
38 082FSW279 PORCUPINE QUARTZITE BS DS FS SI PROD Yes 
39 082FSW288 SHEEP CREEK QUARTZITE OS FS PAPR Yes 
40 082FSW289 SHEEP CREEK MARBLE MB LS OS PAPA 
41 082FSW293 ROSSLAND GRANITE GR BS OS PAPR 
44 082FSW342 GRANITE BS DS PAPR 
45 082FSW343 NELSON GRANITE DS PAPR 
46 082FSW346 SHARON BS OS FS PROD 
47 082FSW347 RIVERSIDE DS BS PAPR Yes 
90 082KSE062 DUNCAN LAKE QUARTZITE DS BS PAPR 
91 082KSE076 MARBLEHEAD MARBLE MB LS OS PAPA 
94 082KSE083 ALIMONA QUARTZITE OS BS FS PROD 
95 082LNE041 WALLED MB DS DO LS PROS Yes 
97 082LNE045 REVELSTOKE FLAGSTONE OS BS FS PROD Yes 

108 082LSW068 OKANAGAN SUNSET GRANITE GR OS PAPR 
109 082LSW087 VERNON GRANITE GR OS PAPR 
110 082LSW088 LEFROY GR DS PAPR 
112 082LSW112 BALD RANGE MB LS DS PROS Yes 
130 0830 031 GRANT BROOK DO OS PAPR 
144 0928 055 SATURNA ISLAND SV OS BS PAPR 
148 092B 069 PENDER ISLAND SV BS DS PAPR 
149 092B 071 CAMPBELL BAY SV DS BS PAPR 
150 0928 072 BOOTH BAY SV DS BS PAPR 
164 092E 020 HISNET INLET MB LS OS PAPR 
169 092F 088 ANDERSON BAY LS MB DS DO PAPR Yes 
179 092F 189 QUARRY BAY GR OS BS PAPR 
180 092F 196 KELLY ISLAND GR DS BS PAPR 
185 092F 378 FOX ISLAND GR DS BS PAPR 
189 092F 425 HARDY ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 
190 092F 426 DENMAN ISLAND SV OS PAPR 
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MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

191 092F 427 HORNBY ISLAND SV OS PAPR 
201 092GNW066 SECHELT GRANITE GR OS BS PROS 
202 092GNW067 ISL.AND WHITE QUARRY GR OS BS PROD Yes 
203 092GSE001 GILLEY QUARRY OS AT PAPR Yes 
204 092GSE003 INDIAN ARM GRANITE QUARRY OS AT PAPR 
211 092GSE033 BRIGHTEN QUARRY OS AT PAPR 
212 092GSE034 CROKER ISLAND QUARRY OS AT GR PAPR 
213 092GSE035 DEEP COVE QUARRY GR DS PAPR 
214 092GSW008 SWANSON GRANITE GR OS PAPR 
215 092GSW021 GABRIOLA ISLAND QUARRY SV DS BS PAPR 
216 092GSW022 NEWCASTLE ISL.AND QUARRY SV OS BS PAPR 
218 092GSW049 JACK POINT QUARRY SV OS BS PAPR 
219 092GSW051 TRAIL BAY QUARRY GR OS PAPR 
253 092JNE144 MARCHESI GRANITE GR OS PROD Yes 
254 092JW029 JERVIS INLET SL.ATE ST OS PAPR Yes 
261 092K 140 KNIGHT INLET GR OS PAPR Yes 
274 092L 109 BONANZA LAKE EAST LS MB OS PAPR Yes 
279 092L 146 HADDINGTON ISL.AND BS OS PAPR 
286 092L 280 BONANZA LAKE LS MB OS PROS 
307 093A 081 MAEFORD LAKE MB OS PROD 
321 093H 028 DOME CREEK ST OS PROS 
326 0931 005 BABETTE LAKE DS BS DEPR 

60 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: OS Dimension Stone 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: DY Dysprosium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

348 094L 017 KECHIKA YTTRIUM YR RS TH DY GD ND SM ER PROS 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: DY Dysprosium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: ER Erbium 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

348 094L 017 KECHIKA YTTRIUM YR RS TH DY GD ND SM ER PROS 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: ER Erbium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: ES Expanding Shale 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

143 0928 043 SATURNA ES AT PAPR 
146 0928 062 HILLBANK ES AT SH PAPR 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: ES Expanding Shale 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: FD Feldspar 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

21 082ESW106 MOUNT KRUGER NS FD DEPR Yes 
28 082FNE110 HELLROARING CREEK FD Ml BE GS DEPR Yes 

102 082LSE015 LUM8Y FD UR TH RS DEPR Yes 
118 082M 173 TRIDENT MOUNTAIN NS FD DEPR Yes 
132 0830 033 BLUE RIVER FELDSPAR FD PROS 
225 092HNW052 scuzzy CREEK FD SI PROS 
302 092P 159 BARRIERE FD DEPR Yes 

7 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: FD Feldspar 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: FE Iron 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

4 082ESE091 CASTLE MOUNTAIN NICKEL NI CR FE MA CU PT PAPR Yes Yes 
36 082FSW163 LORD ROBERTS MA FE CU AG Bl PROS Yes 

145 0928 056 WILLORON 1-3,9,10 FE MA CU AU AG PROS 
158 092C 022 BUGABOO FE MA DEPR Yes 
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COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

159 092E 001 GLENGARRY (L.410) FE MA PAPR Yes Yes 
161 092E 013 AGNES 1-2 MA CU FE PROS 
162 092E 015 ROB ROY FE MA PROS Yes 
163 092E 016 BROWN JUG AU AG ZN CU PB FE MA DEPR Yes 
165 092E 029 VIOLET MA FE PROS 
166 092F 001 BRYNN OR FE MA PAPR Yes 
167 092F 075 IRON HILL FE LS GN MA PAPR Yes Yes 
168 092F 076 IRON RIVER MA FE CU AG DEPR Yes 
173 092F 106 PRESCOTT-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU ZN MA PAPR Yes 
174 092F 107 PAXTON-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU MOZN MA PAPR 
175 092F 130 IRON MOUNTAIN FE MA DEPR Yes 
178 092F 162 DARBY AND JOAN FE MA PROS 
181 092F 256 BACON LAKE AU MA FE CO CU PROS 
182 092F 258 YELLOW KID-TEXADA MINES AU AG CU MA FE ZN PAPR Yes 
183 092F 259 LAKE-TEXADA MINES AG AU CU MA FE LS ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
237 0921NE096 IRON RANGE CU MA FE DEPR Yes 
245 0921SE035 CRAIGMONT MA CU FE AG AU PROD Yes Yes 
258 092K 039 REDONDA IRON FE MA PAPR 
259 092K 043 IRON MIKE FE MA CU PAPR Yes Yes 
260 092K 091 SOUTHGATE BLACKSAND MA FE Tl PROS 
262 092L 002 POWER FE MA PROS 
263 092L 003 LITTLE LAKE FE MA CU DEPR Yes 
264 092L 028 FORD FE MA PAPR Yes Yes 
265 092L 031 CHURCHILL MAGNETITE FE MA DEPR Yes 
266 092L 034 IRON CROWN (L.126) FE MA CU ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
267 092L 035 OLD SPORT FE MA CU AG AU PAPR Yes 
268 092L 040 SHAMROCK (L.1492) MA FE PROS Yes 
269 092L 041 BLACKJACK (L.1498) MA FE PROS 
270 092L 044 MERRY WIDOW 5 (L.1533-1543) MA FE CU AU ZN CO LS PAPR Yes 
271 092L 045 KINGFISHER (L.1532) MA FE PAPR Yes 
273 092L 086 BLUE BIRD - INGERSOL FE AU MA CU PROS 
276 092L 127 HILLER 4-5 MA FE DEPR Yes 
277 092L 128 RIDGE (L.2011) FE MA PROS Yes 
289 092L 301 HILLER 8-12 MA FE DEPR Yes 
315 093D 004 DEAN CHANNEL FE MA PAPR Yes 
363 103B 001 IRON DUKE FE MA DEPR Yes 
364 103B 008 APEX FE MA CU AG DEPR Yes 
365 103B 020 JIB FE MA CU Tl DEPR Yes 
366 103B 026 JESSIE FE MA PAPR Yes 
367 1038 027 ADONIS (L.1865) FE MA CU PAPR Yes 
368 1038 028 LILY CU AG AU MA FE PAPR Yes Yes 
369 1038 029 ROSE (L.1871) FE AU MA PAPR Yes 
370 103B 034 MAGNET FE MA DEPR Yes 
371 103C 003 TASU FE MA CU AG AU PAPR Yes Yes 
373 103G 001 BULL SWAMP AU MA FE Tl ZR PAPR Yes 
374 103G 039 SKARN FE Tl VA MA PROS 
375 103H 011 ECSTALL FE SU CU ZN AG AU PB DEPR Yes 
381 1031 014 WEDEENE FE MA CU DEPR Yes 
387 104B 013 MAX FE CU MA DEPR Yes 

53 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: FE Iron 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: FL Fluorite 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

3 082ESE070 ROCK CANDY (L. 16468) FL SI CU PB PAPR Yes Yes 
16 082ESW084 GYPO ~.30988) SI FL PROD Yes 
75 082JSW018 ROCK ANYON CREEK FL RS TH AG AU PROS 

113 082M 007 SPAR FL SR AG MOAU CU PB ZN DEPR Yes 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO DEPR Yes 
251 092JNE110 LUCKY JANE TC FL PAPR 
306 093A 046 EAGLET FL AG ZN PB MOSR DEPR Yes 
350 094M 010 TEE FL PROS 
351 094M 011 STRAP FL PROS 
352 094M 013 BAR FL PROS 
353 094M 014 HENRY FL PROS 
354 094M 015 GEME FL PROS 
357 094N 004 DAN 32 FL PROS 
358 094N 005 DAN6 FL PROS 
359 094N 007 DAN48 FL PROS 

15 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: FL Fluorite 

8 



MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: FR Fullers Earth 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

236 0921NE081 RED LAKE FR DE PROD 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: FR Fullers Earth 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: FS Flagstone 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

37 082FSW278 KEITH FS OS BS AT PROD 
38 082FSW279 PORCUPINE QUARTZITE BS OS FS SI PROD 
39 082FSW288 SHEEP CREEK QUARTZITE OS FS PAPA 
46 082FSW346 SHARON BS DS FS PROD 
94 082KSE083 ALIMONA QUARTZITE OS BS FS PROD 
97 082LNE045 REVELSTOKE FLAGSTONE OS BS FS PROD 

195 092GNW009 MCNAB CREEK SLATE ST FS PAPR 

7 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: FS Flagstone 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: GA Gallium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

176 092F 137 LANG BAY KA GE GA IN CY DEPR Yes 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU .CD GE IN GA PAPR Yes 

2 OEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: GA Gallium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: GD Gadolinium 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

348 094L 017 KECHIKA YTTRIUM YR RS TH DY GD ND SM ER PROS 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: GD Gadolinium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: GE Germanium 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

176 092F 137 LANG BAY KA GE GA IN CY DEPR Yes 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA PAPR Yes 

2 DEPOSIT($) CONTAINING COMMODITY: GE Germanium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: GN Garnet 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

20 082ESW102 CRYSTAL PEAK GARNET GN WOCU AG AU ZN DEPR Yes 
167 092F 075 IRON HILL FE LS GN MA PAPR Yes 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: GN Garnet 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: GR Granite 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

7 082ESE213 CORYELL GR BS PAPA 
24 082ESW169 BEAVERDELL GRANITE GR OS PROD 
33 082FNW249 THREE MILE POINT GRANITE GR OS BS PAPR 
35 082FSE072 SIROAR GRANITE (L.14521) GR BS OS AT PROD 
41 082FSW293 ROSSLANO GRANITE GR BS OS PAPR 

108 082LSW068 OKANAGAN SUNSET GRANITE GR OS PAPR 
109 082LSW087 VERNON GRANITE GR OS PAPA 
110 082LSW088 LEFROY GR OS PAPR 
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MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

179 092F 189 QUARRY BAY GR DS BS PAPR 
180 092F 196 KELLY ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 
185 092F 378 FOX ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 
189 092F 425 HARDY ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 
201 092GNW066 SECHEL T GRANITE GR OS BS PROS 
202 092GNW067 ISLAND WHITE QUARRY GR OS BS PROD Yes 
208 092GSE007 PITT RIVER QUARRY GR AT BS PAPR Yes 
212 092GSE034 CROKER ISLAND QUARRY OS AT GR PAPR 
213 092GSE035 DEEP COVE QUARRY GR OS PAPR 
214 092GSW008 SWANSON GRANITE GR OS PAPR 
219 092GSW051 TRAIL BAY QUARRY GR OS PAPR 
253 092JNE144 MARCHESI GRANITE GR OS PROD Yes 
261 092K 140 KNIGHT INLET GR DS PAPR Yes 

21 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: GR Granite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: GS Gemstones 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

26 082ESW208 PINKY RO AU GS PROD 
28 082FNE110 HELLROARING CREEK FD Ml BE GS DEPR Yes 

140 0928 027 HILL 60 MN RO GS CU PAPR Yes 
151 0928 073 PATRICIA RO GS PROS 
152 0928 074 HOLLINGS RO GS PROD 

5 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY : GS Gemstones 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: GY Gypsum 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. · NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

53 082GNW071 BRANCH F GY PROS Yes 
54 082GNW077 BRANCH F WEST GY PROS Yes 
55 082GNW078 COYOTE GY PROS Yes 
61 082GSW031 BULL RIVER (L.7806) GY PROS 
63 082GSW044 MAYOOK QUARRY 94 GY PROS 
64 082GSW045 SUNRISE GY PAPR Yes 
67 082JNW004 BURNAIS GY PROS 
71 082JSW005 LITTLE JOAN GY PROS 
72 082JSW009 LUSSIER GY PROD Yes 
74 082JSW017 BEAVER (LUSSIER SOUTH) GY PAPR 
76 082JSW020 NINE MILE GY PROS 
77 082JSW021 ELKHORN 1 GY PROD Yes 
78 082JSW022 TRUROC GY DEPR Yes 
80 082JSW028 WINDERMERE GY AN PAPR 
98 082LNW001 FALKLAND GY AN PROD Yes 

134 083E 001 FORGETMENOT GY PROS Yes 
240 0921NW054 SPATSUM GY PROS 
398 114P 005 O'CONNOR RIVER GY AN DEPR Yes 

18 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: GY Gypsum 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: HM Hydromagnesite 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

295 092P 074 MEADOW LAKE HM PROS 
304 092P 173 MILK LAKE MT HM PROS 
391 104N 079 ATLIN HM PAPR Yes 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: HM Hydromagnesite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: IN Indium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

176 092F 137 LANG BAY KA GE GA IN CY DEPR Yes 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA PAPR Yes Yes 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: IN Indium 
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MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: JD Jade/Nephrite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

230 092HSW097 STEVEN JD PAPR 
249 092JNE063 BIRKENHEAD JD TC PAPR Yes 
250 092JNE065 GREENBAY (L.2084) JD PAPR 
252 092JNE118 NOEL CREEK JD AU PAPR Yes 
332 093K 005 GENESIS JD PAPR Yes Yes 
338 093N 157 LEE JD PAPR Yes 
339 093N 165 OGDEN MOUNTAIN JD PROD Yes Yes 
389 1041 078 JADEX JD PROD Yes Yes 
394 104P 005 CASSIAR ASBESTOS AB JD PAPA Yes 

9 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: JD Jade/Nephrite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: KA Kaolinite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

176 092F 137 LANG BAY KA GE GA IN CY DEPA Yes 
329 093J 020 GISCOME RAPIDS CY KA PAPR Yes 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: KA Kaolinite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: LS limestone 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

6 082ESE211 BROADWATER LS PAPA 
9 082ESE226 BOUNDARY FALLS LIMESTONE LS PAPR 

10 082ESE230 HARDY CREEK LIMESTONE LS PAPA 
11 082ESE231 MARGUERITE LIMESTONE LS PAPR 
13 082ESE238 FIFE LIMESTONE LS PAPR Yes 
17 082ESW085 OLALLA CREEK LIMESTONE LS MB OS PAPR Yes 
40 082FSW289 SHEEP CREEK MARBLE MB LS OS PAPR 
43 082FSW307 LOST CREEK LS PROD Yes 
62 082GSW032 BULL RIVER LS DO PAPR Yes 
88 082KNW226 SIDMOUTH LS MB DEPA 
91 082KSE076 MARBLEHEAD MARBLE MB LS OS PAPA 
92 082KSE077 LARD EAU LS PAPA 
93 082KSE082 SCHROEDER CREEK LS PAPR 
95 082LNE041 WALLED MB OS DO LS PROS Yes 

103 082LSW014 FINTRY POINT WL LS PROS 
104 082LSW049 WESTWOLD LS BS AT MB PAPR Yes 
111 082LSW098 ARMSTRONG LIMESTONE LS PAPR Yes 
112 082LSW112 BALD RANGE MB LS OS PROS Yes 
119 082M 182 VAVENBY LS PAPR 
133 0830 044 BLUE RIVER LIMESTONE LS DEPA Yes 
135 092B 005 BAM BERTON LS PAPA Yes 
137 092B 017 BONNER'S QUARRY LS PAPA Yes 
138 092B 019 RAYMOND LS PAPR Yes 
139 0928 025 MILLSTREAM LS PAPR 
164 092E 020 HISNET INLET MB LS OS PAPR 
167 092F 075 IRON HILL FE LS GN MA PAPR Yes Yes 
169 092F 088 ANDERSON BAY LS MB OS DO PAPR Yes 
170 092F 100 NELSON ISLAND LS PAPA Yes 
171 092F 104 DAVIE BAY LS PROS 
177 092F 139 WHITE ROCK QUARRY LS PROD 
183 092F 259 LAKE-TEXADA MINES AG AU CU MA FE LS ZN PAPA Yes Yes 
186 092F 394 IMPERIAL LIMESTONE LS ZN AG PB CU AU PROD Yes 
187 092F 395 IDEAL CEMENT LS AT RB PROD Yes Yes 
188 092F 396 VANANDA LS PAPA Yes Yes 
192 092F 471 B.C. CEMENT LS PAPR Yes 
193 092F 479 BLUBBER BAY LS PROD Yes 
197 092GNW031 SECHELT CARBONATE DO LS DEPR Yes 
198 092GNW052 MINERAL HILL LS WL PROD Yes 
200 092GNW054 CAMBRIAN CHI EFT AN DOLOMITE DO LS PROS 
229 092HSW009 POPKUM LIMESTONE LS PAPR Yes 
232 092HSW123 AGASSIZ LS PAPA Yes 
235 0921NE001 HARPER RANCH LS PROD Yes Yes 
241 0921NW081 MARBLE CANYON LS PROD Yes 
244 0921NW097 ANDERSON CREEK LIMESTONE LS PROS 
257 092K 002 WEST REDONDA ISLAND LS MT PAPR Yes 
270 092L 044 MERRY WIDOW 5 (L.1533-1543) MA FE CU AU ZN CO LS PAPR Yes 
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MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

274 092L 109 BONANZA LAKE EAST LS MB OS PAPR Yes 
281 092L 151 JEUNE LANDING (L.1582) LS PAPR Yes 
282 092L 152 HARBLEDOWN ISLAND LIMESTONE LS PROS 
283 092L 187 KASHUTL INLET LS MB PROS Yes 
285 092L 279 BEAVER COVE LS MB PAPR 
286 092L 280 BONANZA LAKE LS MB OS PROS 
287 092L 282 PORT McNEILL LS PAPR 
288 092L 295 BENSON LAKE LS PROD Yes 
291 092M 008 SMITH INLET LS DO PAPR 
292 092M 012 KOEYE RIVER LS PAPR Yes 
296 092P 079 CLINTON TUFA TR LS PAPR Yes Yes 
300 092P 142 JESMOND LIMESTONE LS DEPR Yes 
301 092P 150 BOWDEN CREEK LS PAPR Yes 
303 092P 171 KELLEY LAKE LS DEPR Yes 
316 0930 008 BEALE'S QUARRY LS PAPR Yes 
317 093G 008 VANDERHOOF LIMESTONE LS PROS Yes 
318 093G 032 DAHL LAKE LS PROD Yes 
320 093H 017 PTARMIGAN CREEK QUARRY LS RB PROD Yes 
322 093H 030 PURDEN LS PAPA Yes 
324 093H 073 BOWRON RIVER LS PROS 
328 093J 015 REDROCKY CREEK LS PAPR Yes 
330 093J 025 GISCOME LIMESTONE LS PROD Yes 
333 093K 051 JOHN LS PROS 
340 0930 039 MCKENZIE LIMESTONE LS PAPA Yes Yes 
341 093P 003 MOUNT PALSSON LS DEPA Yes 
342 093P 023 PRIME LIME & MARBLE LS PAPA Yes 
362 103A 001 LAREDO LIMESTONE LS MB PAPR Yes Yes 
378 103H 073 KUMEALON INLET LIMESTONE LS PROS Yes 
380 1031 009 A.E. BARR QUARRY LS MB PAPR Yes 
382 1031 165 TERRACE CALCIUM PRODUCTS LS BS PAPR Yes 
383 1030 017 SWAMP ~OINT LS PAPR Yes 

77 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: LS Limestone 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: MA Magnetite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

4 082ESE091 CASTLE MOUNTAIN NICKEL NI CR FE MA CU PT PAPR Yes Yes 
36 082FSW163 LORD ROBERTS MA FE CU AG Bl PROS Yes 

106 082LSW063 BARBARA ANN TC MT MA PROS 
124 082N 027 MOOSE CREEK MATI RS NB TH PROS Yes 
145 092B 056 WILLORON 1-3,9, 10 FE MA CU AU AG PROS 
158 092C 022 BUGABOO FE MA DEPR Yes 
159 092E 001 GLENGARRY (L.41 O) FE MA PAPR Yes Yes 
160 092E 011 INDIAN CHIEF CU AG AU MA PAPR Yes Yes 
161 092E 013 AGNES 1-2 MA CU FE PROS 
162 092E 015 ROB ROY FE MA PROS Yes 
163 092E 016 BROWN JUG AU AG ZN CU PB FE MA DEPR Yes 
165 092E 029 VIOLET MA FE PROS 
166 092F 001 BRYN NOR FE MA PAPR Yes 
167 092F 075 IRON HILL FE LS GN MA PAPR Yes Yes 
168 092F 076 IRON RIVER MA FE CU AG DEPR Yes 
173 092F 106 PRESCOTT-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU ZN MA PAPR Yes 
174 092F 107 PAXTON-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU MOZN MA PAPR 
175 092F 130 IRON MOUNTAIN FE MA DEPR Yes 
178 092F 162 DARBY AND JOAN FE MA PROS 
181 092F 256 BACON LAKE AU MA FE COCU PROS 
182 092F 2Q8 YELLOW KID-TEXADA MINES AU AG CU MA FE ZN PAPR Yes 
183 092F 259 LAKE-TEXADA MINES AG AU CU MA FE LS ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
237 0921NE096 IRON RANGE CU MA FE DEPR Yes 
245 0921SE035 CRAIGMONT MA CU FE AG AU PROD Yes Yes 
258 092K 039 REDONDA IRON FE MA PAPR 
259 092K 043 IRON MIKE FE MA CU PAPR Yes Yes 
260 092K 091 SOUTHGATE BLACKSAND MA FE Tl PROS 
262 092L 002 POWER FE MA PROS 
263 092L 003 LITTLE LAKE FE MA CU DEPR Yes 
264 092L 028 FORD FE MA PAPR Yes Yes 
265 092L 031 CHURCHILL MAGNETITE FE MA DEPR Yes 
266 092L 034 IRON CROWN (L.126) FE MA CU ZN PAPR Yes Yes 
267 092L 035 OLD SPORT FE MA CU AG AU PAPA Yes 

268 092L 040 SHAMROCK (L.1492) MA FE PROS Yes 
269 092L 041 BLACKJACK (L.1498) MA FE PROS 
270 092L 044 MERRY WIDOW 5 (l.1533-1543) MA FE CU AU ZN CO LS PAPA Yes 
271 092L 045 KINGFISHER (L.1532) MA FE PAPA Yes 
273 092L 086 BLUE BIRD - INGERSOL FE AU MA CU PROS 
276 092L 127 HILLER 4-5 MA FE DEPR Yes 
277 092L 128 RIDGE (L.2011) FE MA PROS Yes 
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MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

284 092L 255 WHITE FANG CU MA PROS 
289 092L 301 HILLER 8-12 MA FE DEPR Yes 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO DEPR Yes 
315 0930 004 DEAN CHANNEL FE MA PAPR Yes 
363 1038 001 IRON DUKE FE MA DEPR Yes 
364 1038 008 APEX FE MA CU AG DEPR Yes 
365 103B 020 JIB FE MA CU Tl DEPA Yes 
366 103B 026 JESSIE FE MA PAPR Yes 
367 103B 027 ADONIS (L.1865) FE MA CU PAPA Yes 
368 103B 028 LILY CU AG AU MA FE PAPA Yes Yes 
369 103B 029 ROSE (L.1871) FE AU MA PAPR Yes 
370 103B 034 MAGNET FE MA DEPR Yes 
371 103C 003 TASU FE MA CU AG AU PAPR Yes Yes 
373 103G 001 BULL SWAMP AU MA FE Tl ZR PAPR Yes 
374 103G 039 SKARN FE Tl VA MA PROS 
381 1031 014 WEDEENE FE MA CU DEPR Yes 
387 1048 013 MAX FE CU MA DEPR Yes 

57 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: MA Magnetite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY : MB Marble 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

2 082ESE036 GRAND FORKS DOLOMITE DO DS MB PAPR Yes 
17 082ESW085 OLALLA CREEK LIMESTONE LS MB OS PAPR Yes 
19 082ESW099 SIL MB OS PROS Yes 
31 082FNE158 KASLO MARBLE MB BS OS PAPR 
40 082FSW289 SHEEP CREEK MARBLE MB LS OS PAPR 
88 082KNW226 SIDMOUTH LS MB DEPR 
91 082KSE076 MARBLEHEAD MARBLE MB LS OS PAPR 
95 082LNE041 WALLED MB OS DO LS PROS Yes 

104 082LSW049 WESTWOLD LS BS AT MB PAPR Yes 
112 082LSW112 BALD RANGE MB LS OS PROS Yes 
164 092E 020 HISNET INLET MB LS OS PAPR 
169 092F 088 ANDERSON BAY LS MB DS DO PAPR Yes 
274 092L 109 BONANZA LAKE EAST LS MB OS PAPR Yes 
283 092L 187 KASHUTL INLET LS MB PROS Yes 
285 092L 279 BEAVER COVE LS MB PAPR 
286 092L 280 BONANZA LAKE LS MB OS PROS 
290 092L 339 LEO D'OR MB DEPA Yes 
307 093A 081 MAEFORD LAKE MB OS PROD 
362 103A 001 LAREDO LIMESTONE LS MB PAPR Yes Yes 
380 1031 009 A.E. BARR QUARRY LS MB PAPR Yes 

20 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: MB Marble 

DEPOSITS CONTAIN I NG COMMODITY: MG Magnesium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

66 082JNW001 BAYMAG MT MG PROD Yes 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: MG Magnesium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: Ml Mica 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

22 082ESW127 SHUTTLEWORTH CREEK AB Ml VM PAPR 
28 082FNE110 HELLROARING CREEK FD Ml BE GS DEPR Yes 

131 0830 032 RAFFERTY Ml PROS 
308 093A 083 MICA MOUNTAIN Ml PROS 
344 094C 034 FAMILY FARM Ml PROS 
377 103H 044 BAKER INLET Ml PAPR Yes 

6 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: Ml Mica 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: MN Manganese 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

140 092B 027 Hlll60 MN RO GS CU PAPR Yes 
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COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: MN Manganese 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: MO Molybdenum 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

113 082M 007 SPAR FL SR AG MOAU CU PB ZN DEPA Yes 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO DEPA Yes 
172 092F 105 LITTLE BILLIE AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI PAPA Yes 
174 092F 107 PAXTON-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU MOZN MA PAPA 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO DEPR Yes 
306 093A 046 EAGLET FL AG ZN PB MOSR DEPR Yes 
392 1040 034 RANCHER IA TT WL MOWOPB ZN PROS 

7 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: MO Molybdenum 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: MR Marl 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

25 082ESW202 O.K. MARL (L.2193) MR PAPR 
221 092HNE190 ALLISON LAKE MR PAPR Yes 
228 092HSE170 ROANY CREEK (L. 1197) MR PAPR Yes 
231 092HSW106 CHEAM MARL MR PAPR 
379 1031 001 BUCCANEER OF THE NORTH MR PAPA Yes 

5 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: MR Marl 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: MT Magnesite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

52 082GNW005 MARYSVILLE MT PAPA 
66 082JNW001 BAYMAG MT MG PROD Yes 
68 082JNW010 MILLER PASS MT PROS 
87 082KNW075 ASBESTOS AB TC MT DEPR 

106 082LSW063 BARBARA ANN TC MT MA PROS 
246 0921SW051 RAWHIDE TC MT AB DEPR Yes 
247 0921SW063 H ~NORTH ZONE) TC MT DEPR Yes 
248 0921SW064 H SOUTH ZONE) TC MT DEPR Yes 
257 092K 002 WEST REDONDA ISLAND LS MT PAPR 
297 092P 082 BONAPARTE RIVER MT CR AB PROS 
304 092P 173 MILK LAKE MT HM PROS 

11 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: MT Magnesite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: NB Niobium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

124 082N 027 MOOSE CREEK MAT! RS NB TH PROS Yes 
337 093N 012 LONNIE NB ZR Tl UR TH RS DEPR Yes 
343 094B 027 ALEY NB PP RS DEPR Yes 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: NB Niobium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: ND Neodymium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

348 094L 017 KECHIKA YTTRIUM YR RS TH DY GD ND SM ER PROS 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: ND Neodymium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: NI Nickel 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

4 082ESE091 CASTLE MOUNTAIN NICKEL NI CR FE MA CU PT PAPR Yes 
23 082ESW149 ROCK CREEK CR NI AG PT PROS 
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305 093A 013 SOVEREIGN CREEK TC NI AG ZN AU DEPA Yes 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: NI Nickel 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: NS Nepheline Syenite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

21 082ESW106 MOUNT KRUGER NS FD DEPR Yes 
118 082M 173 TRIDENT MOUNTAIN NS FD DEPR Yes 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: NS Nepheline Syenite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: OL Olivine 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

220 092HNE189 GRASSHOPPER MOUNTAIN OLIVINE OL PROS 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: OL Olivine 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: PA Peat 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

194 092F 556 TURTLE LAKE VL PA DEPA Yes 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: PA Peat 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: PB Lead 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

3 082ESE070 ROCK CANDY (L. 1646S) FL SI CU PB PAPA Yes Yes 
18 082ESW090 SUSIE (L.1917) AG AU PB ZN CU SI PAPA Yes 
84 082KNE018 SILVER GIANT PB ZN AG CU BA SB CD PAPA Yes 
86 082KNE079 JUBILEE MOUNTAIN BA PB AG ZN PROS 
89 082KSE001 MINERAL KING AG ZN PB CU CD BA PAPR Yes 

100 082LNW031 FS SI CU PB ZN WO PAPA 
107 082LSW066 IVAN SI PB CU PAPA Yes 
113 082M 007 SPAR FL SR AG MOAU CU PB ZN DEPA Yes 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO DEPA Yes 
115 082M 025 HOMESTAKE (L.827) AG PB ZN AU CU BA PAPR Yes Yes 
163 092E 016 BAOWNJUG AU AG ZN CU PB FE MA DEPA Yes 
172 092F 105 LITTLE BILLIE AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI PAPA Yes Yes 
186 092F 394 IMPERIAL LIMESTONE LS ZN AG PB CU AU PROD Yes 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO DEPA Yes 
306 093A 046 EAGLET FL AG ZN PB MOSR DEPA Yes 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA PAPR Yes Yes 
345 094F 024 BEAR BA PB ZN PROS 
355 094M 019 DENIS BA PB ZN CU PROS 
375 103H 011 ECSTALL FE SU CU ZN AG AU PB DEPA Yes 
385 103P 022 GRANBY POINT AU AG PB CU SI ZN PAPA Yes 
392 1040 034 RANCHERIA TT WL MOWOPB ZN PROS 
395 104P 047 ATAN BA PB ZN CU AG PROS 

22 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: PB Lead 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: PE Per lite 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

294 0920 072 FRENIER PE PAPA Yes Yes 
331 093K 001 FRANCOIS PE PAPA Yes 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: PE Per lite 
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GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
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DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: PL Pyrophyllite 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

226 092HSE131 PYRO PL PROD Yes 
243 0921NW087 RIVERSIDE PYROPHYLLITE PL PROS Yes 
272 092L 072 MORRIS (L.988) PL Al PAPR Yes 
275 092L 117 AT MONTEITH (L.826) PL Al PAPR Yes 
278 092L 138 ISLAND COPPER PYROPHYLLITE PL Al PROS 

5 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: PL Pyrophyllite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: pp Phosphate 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

49 082GNE028 MOUNT LYNE PP PROS 
50 082GNE031 CROW PP PROS 
51 082GNE032 ALEXANDER CREEK NORTH PP PROS 
56 082GSE025 CABIN EAST PP YR PROS 
57 082GSE055 CABIN CREEK (CS) PP YR PROS 
58 082GSE060 BIGHORN PP YR PROS 
59 082GSE061 STORM CREEK PP YR PROS 
60 082GSE063 RAMA PP YR PROS 
65 082GSW059 LIZARD pp PROS 
69 082JSE016 ABBY PP PROS 

327 0931 008 WAPITI PP PROS 
343 094B 027 ALEY NB PP RS DEPR Yes 

12 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: PP Phosphate 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: PT Platinum 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

4 082ESE091 CASTLE MOUNTAIN NICKEL NI CR FE MA CU PT PAPR Yes Yes 
23 082ESW149 ROCK CREEK CR NI AG PT PROS 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: PT Platinum 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: PU Pumice 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

255 092JW039 SALAL CREEK PUMICE PU PROS 
256 092JW040 LILLOOET RIVER PUMICE PU PROS 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: PU Pumice 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: PZ Pozzo Ian 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

142 092B 032 LONG HARBOUR PZ SH PAPA Yes 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: PZ Pozzo Ian 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: RB Railroad Ballast 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

126 082N 076 GLEN OGLE DO RB PAPR 
187 092F 395 IDEAL CEMENT LS AT RB PROD Yes Yes 
320 093H 017 PTARMIGAN CREEK QUARRY LS RB PROD Yes 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: RB Railroad Ballast 

16 



MINFILE/ pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: RO Rhodonite 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

26 082ESW208 PINKY RO AU GS PROD 
140 092B 027 HILL60 MN RO GS CU PAPR Yes 
151 092B 073 PATRICIA RO GS PROS 
152 092B 074 HOLLINGS RO GS PROD 
293 092M 015 ROSE RO PROD Yes 
396 104P 067 SNOWY CREEK RHODONITE RO PROS 

6 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: RO Rhodonite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: RS Rare Earths 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

75 082JSW018 ROCK CANYON CREEK FL RS TH AG AU PROS 
102 082LSE015 LUM BY FD UR TH RS DEPR Yes 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO DEPA Yes 
124 082N 027 MOOSE CREEK MATI RS NB TH PROS Yes 
337 093N 012 LONNIE NB ZR Tl UR TH RS DEPA Yes 
343 094B 027 ALEY NB PP RS DEPR Yes 
348 094L 017 KECHIKA YTTRIUM YR RS TH DY GD ND SM ER PROS 

7 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: RS Rare Earths 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMM.ODITY: SB Antimony 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

84 082KNE018 SILVER GIANT PB ZN AG CU BA SB CD PAPA Yes 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: SB Antimony 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: SH Shale 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

73 082JSW010 THUNDER HILL SH PAPA Yes 
142 092B 032 LONG HARBOUR PZ SH PAPR Yes 
146 092B 062 HILLBANK ES AT SH PAPR 
184 092F 345 DUNSMUIR SH PROD Yes 
205 092GSE004 CLAYBURN FIRECLAY SH CY PROD 
206 092GSE005 RICHMIX FIRECLAY SH CY PAPA 
209 092GSE024 SUMAS MOUNTAIN SH DEPR 
210 092GSE028 BLUE MOUNTAIN SHALE SH PROS 
217 092GSW023 GABRIOLA ISLAND SHALE SH CY PAPR 
314 093B 047 BURNT SHALE SH PAPR 

10 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: SH Shale 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: SI Silica 

MAP MINFrLE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

3 082ESE070 ROCK CANDY (L. 1646S) FL SI CU PB PAPA Yes Yes 
12 082ESE236 GRAND FORKS QUARTZITE BS DS SI PAPA Yes 
16 082ESW084 GYPO (L.3098S) SI FL PROD Yes 
18 082ESW090 SUSIE (L.1917) AG AU PB ZN CU SI PAPA Yes 
30 082FNE114 CRAWFORD CREEK QUARTZITE AT BS SI PROD Yes 
32 082FNW218 WIN LAW SI PAPR Yes Yes 
38 082FSW279 PORCUPINE QUARTZITE BS OS FS SI PROO Yes 
48 08~FSW374 SOUTH .FORK SILICA SI PROS 
70 082JSW001 RED CLOUD SI DEPR 
79 082JSW025 KOOT SI PROS 
82 082KNE012 BRISCO SILICA SI PAPR Yes 
99 082LNW026 QUARTZITE POINT SI PAPR 

100 082LNW031 FS SI CU PB ZN WO PAPR 
107 082LSW066 IVAN SI PB CU PAPR Yes 
122 082N 001 MOBERLY MOUNTAIN SI PROD Yes Yes 
125 082N 043 HUNT SI PROD Yes Yes 

17 



MINFILE /pc 
COMMODITY INDEX - MAJOR INDUSTRIAL MINERAL DEPOSITS 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

129 0830 016 VALEMONT SI PAPR 
222 092HNW002 GISBY (L. 1078) TC SI PAPR 
225 092HNW052 scuzzy CREEK FD SI PROS 
280 092L 150 HOLBERG SI DEPR Yes 
309 093A 134 HORSEFLY SI VL DEPR Yes 
323 093H 038 LONGWORTH SI PROS 
376 103H 041 CAMPANIA ISLAND SI DEPA Yes 
384 1030 018 OUTSIDER CU AG AU SI ZN PAPA Yes 
385 103P 022 GRANBY POINT AU AG PB CU SI ZN PAPA 
386 103P 226 RAMBLER QUARTZ SI AU AG PAPA 

26 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: SI Silica 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: SM Samarium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

348 094L 017 KECHIKA YTTRIUM YR RS TH DY GD ND SM ER PROS 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: SM Samarium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: SR Strontium 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

113 082M 007 SPAR FL SR AG MOAU CU PB ZN DEPR Yes 
306 093A 046 EAGLET FL AG ZN PB MOSR DEPR Yes 
349 094M 003 FIRESIDE BA SR PAPR Yes 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: SR Strontium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: ST Slate 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

127 082N 083 GLENOGLE SLATE ST PAPR 
195 092GNW009 MCNAB CREEK SLATE ST FS PAPR 
254 092JW029 JERVIS INLET SLATE ST OS PAPR 
321 093H 028 DOME CREEK ST OS PROS 
372 103F 018 SLATECHUCK CREEK ST AR PROD 

5 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: ST Slate 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: SU Sulphur 

MAP MIN FILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

375 103H 011 ECSTALL FE SU CU ZN AG AU PB DEPA Yes 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: SU Sulphur 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: sv Sandstone 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA 

144 0928 055 SATURNA ISLAND SV OS BS PAPR 
147 092B 068 BRADLEY DYNE SV BS PAPA 
148 092B 069 PENDER ISLAND SV BS DS PAPR 
149 092B 071 CAMPBELL BAY SV DS BS PAPR 
150 092B 072 BOOTH BAY SV DS BS PAPR 
155 092B 122 KO KS I LAH sv PAPR 
190 092F 426 DENMAN ISLAND SV OS PAPR 
191 092F 427 HORNBY ISLAND SV OS PAPR 
215 092GSW021 GABRIOLA ISLAND QUARRY SV OS BS PAPA 
216 092GSW022 NEWCASTLE ISLAND QUARRY SV OS BS PAPR 
218 092GSW049 JACK POINT QUARRY SV DS BS PAPR 

11 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: sv Sandstone 
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GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: sz Soapstone 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

8 082ESE223 MABEL TC SZ PROS 
223 092HNW003 AURUM MINE AU AG TC CU SZ PAPR Yes 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: sz Soapstone 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: TC Talc 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

8 082ESE223 MABEL TC SZ PROS 
34 082FSE070 VIEW TC PAPR 
87 082KNW075 ASBESTOS AB TC MT DEPR 

106 082LSW063 BARBARAANN TC MT MA PROS 
116 082M 090 STANDARD CU AG AU ZN TC AB PROS 
121 082M 257 ORO VIEJO TALC TC PROS 
128 0820 001 GOLD DOLLAR TC PAPR 
136 092B 012 EAGLE TC PAPA Yes 
141 092B 031 INVERECK TC PROS 
222 092HNW002 GJSBY (L. 1078) TC SI PAPA Yes 
223 092HNW003 AURUM MINE AU AG TC CU SZ PAPR Yes 
224 092HNW047 PACIFIC TALC TC DEPA Yes 
246 0921SW051 RAWHIDE TC MT AB DEPR Yes 
247 0921SW063 H iNORTH ZONE) TC MT DEPR Yes 
248 0921SW064 H SOUTH ZONE) TC MT DEPA Yes 
249 092JNE063 BIRKENHEAD JD TC PAPR Yes 
251 092JNE110 LUCKY JANE TC FL PAPR 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO DEPR Yes 
305 093A 013 SOVEREIGN CREEK TC NI AG ZN AU DEPA Yes 

19 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: TC Talc 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: TH Thorium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

75 082JSW018 ROCK CANYON CREEK FL RS TH AG AU PROS 
102 082LSE015 LUM BY FD UR TH RS DEPR Yes 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO DEPR Yes 
124 082N 027 MOOSE CREEK MATI RS NB TH PROS Yes 
337 093N 012 LONNIE NB ZR Tl UR TH RS DEPR Yes 
348 094L 017 KECHIKA YTTRIUM YR RS TH DY GD ND SM ER PROS 

6 DEPOSIT (S) CONTAINING COMMODITY : TH Thorium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: Tl Titanium 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

124 082N 027 MOOSE CREEK MATI RS NB TH PROS Yes 
260 092K 091 SOUTHGATE BLACKSAND MA FE Tl PROS 
337 093N 012 LONNIE NB ZR Tl UR TH RS DEPR Yes 
365 103B 020 JIB FE MA CU Tl DEPR Yes 
373 103G 001 BULL SWAMP AU MA FE Tl ZR PAPR Yes 
374 103G 039 SKARN FE Tl VA MA PROS 

6 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: Tl Titanium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: TR Travertine 

MAP MINFILE RESERVE PRODUCTION 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS DATA DATA 

96 082LNE043 MARLIME TR PAPA Yes 
233 092HSW154 MARBLE HILL TRAVERTINE TR PAPR 
234 092HSW155 ROSEBANK MARL LIME TR PAPA 
296 092P 079 CLINTON TUFA TR LS PAPR Yes Yes 

4 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: TR Travertine 
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DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: TT Tremolite 

MAP MINFILE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES 

85 082KNE032 HORSETHIEF CREEK TT WL 
392 1040 034 RANCHERIA TT WL MO WO PB ZN 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: TT Tremolite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: UR Uranium 

MAP MIN FILE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES 

102 082LSE015 LUM BY FD UR TH RS 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO 
337 093N 012 LONNIE NB ZR Tl UR TH RS 

3 DEPOSIT($) CONTAINING COMMODITY: UR Uranium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: VA Vanadium 

MAP MINFILE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES 

374 103G 039 SKARN FE Tl VA MA 

1 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: VA Vanadium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: VL Volcanic Ash 

MAP MINFILE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES 

194 092F 556 TURTLE LAKE VL PA 
309 093A 134 HORSEFLY SI VL 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: VL Volcanic Ash 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: VM Vermiculite 

MAP MIN FILE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES 

22 082ESW127 SHUTTLEWORTH CREEK AB Ml VM 
334 093K 100 JOSEPH LAKE VM 
335 093K 101 SOWCHEA CREEK VM 

3 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: VM Vermiculite 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: WL Wollastonite 

MAP MIN FILE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES 

1 082ENW050 JAMES LAKE WLCU 
85 082KNE032 HORSETHIEF CREEK TT WL 

103 082LSW014 FINTRY POINT WL LS 
117 082M 123 DIMAC WOWL 
172 092F 105 LITTLE BILLIE AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI 
198 092GNW052 MINERAL HILL LS WL 
199 092GNW053 WORMY LAKE WL 
392 1040 034 RANCHERIA TT WL MO WO PB ZN 

8 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY : WL 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: WO Tungsten 

Wollastonite 

MAP MINFILE 
NO. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES 

20 082ESW102 CRYSTAL PEAK GARNET GN WOCU AG AU ZN 
100 082LNW031 FS SI CU PB ZN WO 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO 
117 082M 123 DIMAC WOWL 
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172 092F 105 
392 1040 034 

LITTLE BILLIE 
RANCHERIA 

AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI 
TT WL MOWOPB ZN 

6 DEPOSIT{S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: WO Tungsten 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: YR Yttrium 

MAP MINFILE 
NO. NUMBER 

56 082GSE025 
57 082GSE055 
58 082GSE060 
59 082GSE061 
60 082GSE063 

348 094L 017 

CABIN EAST 
CABIN CREEK (CS) 
BIGHORN 
STORM CREEK 
RAMA 
KECHIKA YTTRIUM 

COMMODITIES 

PP YR 
PP YR 
PP YR 
PP YR 
PP YR 
YR RS TH DY GD ND SM ER 

6 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: YR Yttrium 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: ZN Zinc 

MAP MINFILE 
NO. NUMBER 

18 
20 
84 
86 
89 

100 
113 
114 
115 
116 
163 
172 
173 
174 
182 
183 
186 
266 
270 
299 
305 
306 
336 
345 
347 
355 
375 
384 
385 
392 
395 

082ESW090 
082ESW102 
082KNE018 
082KNE079 
082KSE001 
082LNW031 
082M 007 
082M 021 
082M 025 
082M 090 
092E 016 
092F 105 
092F 106 
092F 107 
092F 258 
092F 259 
092F 394 
092L 034 
092L 044 
092P 140 
093A 013 
093A 046 
093L 002 
094F 024 
094K 064 
094M 019 
103H 011 
1030 018 
103P 022 
1040 034 
104P 047 

SUSIE (L.1917) 
CRYSTAL PEAK GARNET 
SILVER GIANT 
JUBILEE MOUNTAIN 
MINERAL KING 
FS 
SPAR 
REXSPAR 
HOMESTAKE (L.827) 
STANDARD 
BROWN JUG 
LITTLE BILLIE 
PRESCOTT-TEXADA MINES 
PAXTON-TEXADA MINES 
YELLOW KID-TEXADA MINES 
LAKE-TEXADA MINES 
IMPERIAL LIMESTONE 
IRON CROWN (L.126) 
MERRY WIDOW 5 (L.1533-1543) 
CHU CHUA 
SOVEREIGN CREEK 
EAGLET 
SILVER QUEEN 
BEAR 
T-5 
DENIS 
ECSTALL 
OUTSIDER 
GRANBY POINT 
RANCHERIA 
ATAN 

COMMODITIES 

AG AU PB ZN CU SI 
GN WOCU AG AU ZN 
PB ZN AG CU BA SB CD 
BA PB AG ZN 
AG ZN PB CU CD BA 
SI CU PB ZN WO 
FL SR AG MOAU CU PB ZN 
UR TH FL RS PB ZN MOCU WO 
AG PB ZN AU CU BA 
CU AG AU ZN TC AB 
AU AG ZN CU PB FE MA 
AU CU WL AG MOZN PB WOBI 
FE CU AG AU ZN MA 
FE CU AG AU MOZN MA 
AU AG CU MA FE ZN 
AG AU CU MA FE LS ZN 
LS ZN AG PB CU AU 
FE MA CU ZN 
MA FE CU AU ZN CO LS 
CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA PB MO 
TC NI AG ZN AU 
FL AG ZN PB MOSR 
ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE IN GA 
BA PB ZN 
BA ZN 
BA PB ZN CU 
FE SU CU ZN AG AU PB 
CU AG AU SI ZN 
AU AG PB CU SI ZN 
TT WL MO WO PB ZN 
BA PB ZN CU AG 

31 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: ZN Zinc 

DEPOSITS CONTAINING COMMODITY: ZR Zirconium 

MAP MINFILE 
NO. NUMBER 

337 093N 012 
373 103G 001 

NAME 

LONNIE 
BULL SWAMP 

COMMODITIES 

NB ZR Tl UR TH RS 
AU MA FE Tl ZR 

2 DEPOSIT(S) CONTAINING COMMODITY: ZR Zirconium 

Note: A 'Yes' in the Reserve or Production Data column indicates data on any of the commodities. 
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RUN DATE: 01/14/92 MINFILE I pc PAGE: 1 
RUN TIME: 13:31: 14 MINFILE NUMBER INDEX REPORT: RGEN0600 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY BRANCH - MINERAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES 

MAP MINFILE 
till..:. NUMBER NAME COMMODITIES STATUS ZONE NORTHING EASTING NTS MAP LATITUDE LONGITUDE 

1 082ENW050 JAMES LAKE WL CU PROS 11 5536121 338330 082E14W 49 57 27 119 15 14 
2 082ESE036 GRAND FORKS DOLOMITE DO OS MB PAPR 11 5431700 399040 082E01W 49 01 55 118 22 52 
3 082ESE070 ROCK CANDY (L. 1646S) FL SI CU PB PAPR 11 5457230 391750 082E08W 49 15 37 118 29 16 
4 082ESE091 CASTLE MOUNTAIN NICKEL NI CR FE MA CU PT PAPR 11 5428925 414175 082E01E 49 00 33 118 10 25 
5 082ESE200 ROCK CREEK DOLOMITE DO PROD 11 5431350 356275 082E02W 49 01 13 118 57 57 
6 082ESE211 BROADWATER LS PAPR 11 5479743 421363 082E08E 49 28 02 118 05 07 
7 082ESE213 CORYELL GR BS PAPR 11 5445120 420350 082E01E 49 09 21 118 05 32 
8 082ESE223 MABEL TC SZ PROS 11 5430977 381296 082E02E 49 01 20 118 37 25 
9 082ESE226 BOUNDARY FALLS LIMESTONE LS PAPR 11 5434425 376750 082E02E 49 03 08 118 41 13 

10 082ESE230 HARDY CREEK LIMESTONE LS PAPR 11 5433900 391200 082E01W 49 03 01 118 29 20 
11 082ESE231 MARGUERITE LIMESTONE LS PAPR 11 5442000 375880 082E02E 49 07 13 118 42 04 
12 082ESE236 GRAND FORKS QUARTZITE BS OS SI PAPR 11 5431630 399650 082E01W 49 01 53 118 22 22 
13 082ESE238 FIFE LIMESTONE LS PAPR 11 5435900 411935 082E01E 49 04 18 118 12 21 
14 082ESW024 ANARCHIST CHROME CR PROS 11 5432012 340072 082E03E 49 01 20 119 11 15 
15 082ESW025 BRIDON CR PROS 11 5449982 338463 082E03E 49 11 00 119 13 00 
16 082ESW084 GYPO (L.3098S) SI FL PROD 11 5452157 313614 082E04E 49 11 45 119 33 30 
17 082ESW085 OLALLA CREEK LIMESTONE LS MB OS PAPR 11 5463438 290519 082E05w 49 17 23 119 52 51 
18 082ESW090 SUSIE (L.1917) AG AU PB ZN CU SI PAPR 11 5454725 310900 082E04E 49 13 05 119 35 48 
19 082ESW099 SIL MB OS PROS 11 5453551 301164 082E04E 49 12 16 119 43 47 
20 082ESW102 CRYSTAL PEAK GARNET GN WO CU AG AU ZN DEPR 11 5475050 287410 082E05W 49 23 35 119 55 47 
21 082ESW106 MOUNT KRUGER NS FD DEPR 11 5433494 310454 082E04E 49 01 38 119 35 34 
22 082ESW127 SHUTTLEWORTH CREEK AB MI VM PAPR 11 5465608 319041 082E06W 49 19 06 119 29 24 
23 082ESW149 ROCK CREEK CR NI AG PT PROS 11 5438382 353307 082E03E 49 04 58 119 00 32 
24 082ESW169 BEAVERDELL GRANITE GR OS PROD 11 5467086 351081 082E06E 49 20 25 119 03 00 
25 082ESW202 O.K. MARL (L.2193) MR PAPR 11 5469750 312250 082E05E 49 21 13 119 35 07 
26 082ESW208 PINKY RO AU GS PROD 11 5451125 282500 082E04W 49 10 35 119 59 03 
27 082FNE075 PILOT POINT DO PROS 11 5497659 512296 082F10W 49 38 00 116 49 47 
28 082FNE110 HELLROARING CREEK FD MI BE GS DEPR 11 5490561 559677 082F09E 49 34 00 116 10 29 
29 082FNE113 CRAWFORD CREEK DOLOMITE DO PROD 11 5504242 514304 082F10W 49 41 33 116 48 06 
30 082FNE114 CRAWFORD CREEK QUARTZITE AT BS SI PROD 11 5506490 515520 082F10W 49 42 46 116 47 05 
31 082FNE158 KASLO MARBLE MB BS OS PAPR 11 5529216 509672 082F15W 49 55 02 116 51 55 
32 082FNW218 WINLAW SI PAPR 11 5494082 465013 082F11W 49 36 01 117 29 03 
33 082FNW249 THREE MILE POINT GRANITE GR OS BS PAPR 11 5484551 481661 082F11W 49 30 55 117 15 12 
34 082FSE070 VIEW TC PAPR 11 5439844 509730 082F02W 49 06 48 116 52 00 
35 082FSE072 SIROAR GRANITE (L.14521) GR BS OS AT PROD 11 5456150 526100 082F07E 49 15 34 116 38 29 
36 082FSW163 LORD ROBERTS MA FE CU AG BI PROS 11 5450378 443344 082F04W 49 12 20 117 46 40 
37 082FSW278 KEITH FS OS BS AT PROD 11 5457809 496059 082F06E 49 16 30 117 03 15 
38 082FSW279 PORCUPINE QUARTZITE BS OS FS SI PROD 11 5455956 495856 082F06E 49 15 30 117 03 25 
39 082FSW288 SHEEP CREEK QUARTZITE OS FS PAPR 11 5443260 490100 082F03E 49 08 39 117 08 09 
40 082FSW289 SHEEP CREEK MARBLE MB LS OS PAPR 11 5445008 486815 082F03E 49 09 35 117 10 51 
41 082FSW293 ROSSLAND GRANITE GR BS OS PAPR 11 5435150 443750 082F04W 49 04 07 117 46 12 
42 082FSW296 NELSON CLAY CY PAPR 11 5481938 478273 082F06W 49 29 30 117 18 00 
43 082FSW307 LOST CREEK LS PROD 11 5436350 482420 082F03E 49 04 54 117 14 27 
44 082FSW342 GRANITE BS OS PAPR 11 5482650 473400 082F06\.I 49 29 52 117 22 02 
45 082FSW343 NELSON GRANITE OS PAPR 11 5480900 477250 082F06\.I 49 28 56 117 18 51 
46 082FSW346 SHARON BS OS FS PROD 11 5456250 487500 082F06E 49 15 39 117 10 18 
47 082FSW347 RIVERSIDE OS BS PAPR 11 5440750 493125 082F03E 49 07 17 117 05 39 
48 082FSW374 SOUTH FORK SILICA SI PROS 11 5430962 485381 082F03E 49 02 00 117 12 00 
49 082GNE028 MOUNT LYNE pp PROS 11 5537019 657575 082G15W 49 58 00 114 48 10 
50 082GNE031 CROW pp PROS 11 5503404 665221 082G10E 49 39 45 114 42 38 
51 082GNE032 ALEXANDER CREEK NORTH pp PROS 11 5524210 663347 082G15E 49 51 00 114 43 40 
52 082GNW005 MARYSVILLE MT PAPR 11 5493525 574683 082G12W 49 35 30 115 58 00 
53 082GNW071 BRANCH F GY PROS 11 5536165 611155 082G14W 49 58 10 115 27 00 
54 082GNW077 BRANCH F WEST GY PROS 11 5535381 610573 082G14\.I 49 57 45 1152730 
55 082GNW078 COYOTE GY PROS 11 5535677 609969 082G14\.I 49 57 55 115 28 00 
56 082GSE025 CABIN EAST PP YR PROS 11 5440000 675460 082G02E 49 05 23 114 35 48 
57 082GSE055 CABIN CREEK (CS) PP YR PROS 11 5442110 669540 082G02E 49 06 37 114 40 37 
58 082GSE060 BIGHORN PP YR PROS 11 5447120 662670 082G02\.I 49 09 26 114 46 08 
59 082GSE061 STORM CREEK PP YR PROS 11 5442570 670200 082G02E 49 06 52 114 40 04 
60 082GSE063 RAM A PP YR PROS 11 5447760 669840 082G02E 49 09 40 114 40 14 
61 082GS\.1031 BULL RIVER (L.7806) GY PROS 11 5483115 615410 082G06W 49 29 30 115 24 23 
62 082GSW032 BULL RIVER LS DO PAPR 11 5481729 609602 082G06W 49 28 49 115 29 13 
63 082GSW044 MAYOOK QUARRY 94 GY PROS 11 5481365 605241 082G05E 49 28 40 115 32 50 
64 082GSW045 SUNRISE GY PAPR 11 5482600 605217 082G05E 49 29 20 115 32 50 
65 082GSW059 LIZARD PP PROS 11 5483330 635492 082G06E 49 29 22 115 07 45 
66 082JNW001 BAYMAG MT MG PROD 11 5626963 593201 082J13E 50 47 20 115 40 40 
67 082JNW004 BURNAIS GY PROS 11 5597351 577087 082J12W 50 31 30 115 54 45 
68 082JNW010 MILLER PASS MT PROS 11 5618220 598440 082J12E 50 42 34 115 36 21 
69 082JSE016 ABBY pp PROS 11 5574580 647066 082J07\.I 50 18 25 114 56 05 

* Contains 8 or more corrmodities 
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70 082JSW001 RED CLOUD SI DEPR 11 5576022 595296 082J05E 50 19 50 115 39 40 
71 082JSW005 LITTLE JOAN GY PROS 11 5564228 592237 082J04E 50 13 30 115 42 25 
72 082JSW009 LUSSIER GY PROD 11 5545024 606197 082J04E 50 03 00 115 31 00 
73 082JSW010 THUNDER HILL SH PAPR 11 5555432 583357 082J04W 50 08 50 115 50 00 
74 082JSW017 BEAVER (LUSSIER SOUTH) GY PAPR 11 5543635 60p224 082J04E 50 02 15 115 31 00 
75 082JSW018 ROCK CANYON CREEK FL RS TH AG AU PROS 11 5564150 632384 082J03E 50 13 00 115 08 40 
76 082JSW020 NINE MILE GY PROS 11 5562468 592268 082J04E 50 12 33 115 42 25 
77 082JSW021 ELKHORN 1 GY PROD 11 5594271 577743 082J05W 50 29 50 115 54 14 
78 082JSW022 TRUROC GY DEPR 11 5540701 606283 082J04E 50 00 40 115 31 00 
79 082JSW025 KOOT SI PROS 11 5555308 589077 082J04W 50 08 43 115 45 12 
80 082JSW028 WINDERMERE GY AN PAPR 11 5592452 580017 082J05W 50 28 50 115 52 20 
81 082JSW033 POND DO PROS 11 5545050 588400 082J04W 50 03 11 115 45 55 
82 082KNE012 BRISCO SILICA SI PAPR 11 5632922 550375 082K16W 50 50 52 116 17 04 
83 082KNE013 BRISCO BA PAPR 11 5630900 547235 082K16W 50 49 47 116 19 46 
84 082KNE018 SILVER GIANT PB ZN AG CU BA SB CD PAPR 11 5642085 536245 082K16W 50 55 52 116 29 03 
85 082KNE032 HORSETHIEF CREEK TT WL PROS 11 5601367 541512 082K09W 50 33 53 116 24 50 
86 082KNE079 JUBILEE MOUNTAIN BA PB AG ZN PROS 11 5642333 538161 082K16W 50 56 00 116 27 25 
87 082KNW075 ASBESTOS AB TC MT DEPR 11 5622530 434159 082K13W 50 45 10 117 56 00 
88 082KNW226 SIDMOUTH LS MB DEPR 11 5619463 432355 082K12W 50 43 30 1175730 
89 082KSE001 MINERAL KING AG ZN PB CU CD BA PAPR 11 5576435 541000 082K08W 50 20 26 116 25 26 
90 082KSE062 DUNCAN LAKE QUARTZITE DS BS PAPR 11 5590250 505875 082K07\.J 50 27 58 116 55 02 
91 082KSE076 MARBLEHEAD MARBLE MB LS OS PAPR 11 5567382 501980 082K07\.J 50 15 38 116 58 20 
92 082KSE077 LARDEAU LS PAPR 11 5556325 502936 082K02W 50 09 40 1165732 
93 082KSE082 SCHROEDER CREEK LS PAPR 11 5542276 506485 082K02W 50 02 05 116 54 34 
94 082KSE083 ALIMONA QUARTZITE DS BS FS PROD 11 5571000 505875 082K07\.J 50 17 35 116 55 03 
95 082LNE041 WALLED MB DS DO LS PROS 11 5607544 384333 082L10E 50 36 37 118 38 05 
96 082LNE043 MARLIME TR PAPR 11 5635910 362779 082L15W 50 51 38 118 56 59 
97 082LNE045 REVELSTOKE FLAGSTONE DS BS FS PROD 11 5639749 418124 082L16E 50 54 20 118 09 52 
98 082LNW001 FALKLAND GY AN PROD 11 5598355 319110 082L12E 50 30 40 119 33 05 
99 082LNW026 QUARTZITE POINT SI PAPR 11 5642074 356592 082L14E 50 54 52 119 02 24 

100 082LNW031 FS SI CU PB ZN WO PAPR 11 5631951 300724 082L13W 50 48 25 119 49 42 
101 082LNW050 ENDERBY CY PAPR 11 5603026 349254 082L11E 50 33 42 119 07 42 
102 082LSE015 LUMBY FD UR TH RS DEPR 11 5567330 371000 082L02W 50 14 46 118 48 33 
103 082LSW014 FINTRY POINT WL LS PROS 11 5557255 316430 082L04E 50 08 28 119 34 08 
104 082LSW049 WESTWOLD LS BS AT MB PAPR 11 5591884 299569 082L05W 50 26 48 119 49 23 
105 082LSW056 CHROME RIDGE CR PROS 11 5542361 294263 082L04W 50 00 00 119 52 15 
106 082LSW063 BARBARA ANN TC MT MA PROS 11 5591194 350138 082L06E 50 27 20 119 06 40 
107 082LSW066 IVAN SI PB CU PAPR 11 5589785 338175 082L06W 50 26 23 119 16 44 
108 082LSW068 OKANAGAN SUNSET GRANITE GR OS PAPR 11 5563557 328821 082L03W 50 12 05 119 23 55 
109 082LSW087 VERNON GRANITE GR DS PAPR 11 5559031 325398 082L03W 50 09 35 119 26 40 
110 082LSW088 LEFROY GR OS PAPR 11 5562525 327259 082L03W 50 11 30 119 25 12 
111 082LSW098 ARMSTRONG LIMESTONE LS PAPR 11 5593848 341792 082L06E 50 28 38 119 13 47 
112 082LSW112 BALD RANGE MB LS OS PROS 11 5545456 316292 082L04E 50 02 06 119 33 55 
113 082M 007 SPAR FL SR AG MO AU CU PB * DEPR 11 5716317 298612 082M12W 51 33 50 119 54 20 
114 082M 021 REXSPAR UR TH FL RS PB ZN MO * DEPR 11 5716023 298215 082M12W 51 33 40 119 54 40 
115 082M 025 HOMESTAKE (L.827) AG PB ZN AU CU BA PAPR 11 5665765 302060 082M04W 51 06 40 1194940 
116 082M 090 STANDARD CU AG AU ZN TC AB PROS 11 5693125 413400 082M08E 51 23 05 118 14 40 
117 082M 123 DIMAC WO WL PAPR 11 5745709 314539 082M13E 51 50 00 119 41 30 
118 082M 173 TRIDENT MOUNTAIN NS FD DEPR 11 5750940 420884 082M16E 51 54 20 118 09 00 
119 082M 182 VAVENBY LS PAPR 11 5719283 309904 082M12E 51 35 40 119 44 40 
120 082M 254 ORO VIEJO DOLOMITE DO DEPR 11 5723950 389450 082M10E 51 39 27 118 35 53 
121 082M 257 ORO VIEJO TALC TC PROS 11 5723220 388980 082M10E 51 39 03 118 36 17 
122 082N 001 MOBERLY MOUNTAIN SI PROD 11 5690939 502533 082N07W 51 22 18 1165749 
123 082N 002 PARSON BA CU PROD 11 5652485 524565 082N02E 51 01 31 1163859 
124 082N 027 MOOSE CREEK MA TI RS NB TH PROS 11 5671430 545420 082N01W 51 11 40 116 21 00 
125 082N 043 HUNT SI PROD 11 5673092 509837 082N02W 51 12 40 116 51 33 
126 082N 076 GLENOGLE DO RB PAPR 11 5681837 511234 082N07\.J 51 17 23 116 50 20 
127 082N 083 GLENOGLE SLATE ST PAPR 11 5681250 512625 082N07\.J 51 17 04 116 49 08 
128 0820 001 GOLD DOLLAR TC PAPR 11 5659448 577049 082004W 51 05 00 115 54 00 
129 083D 016 VALEMONT SI PAPR 11 5855399 346163 083D14W 52 49 42 119 17 00 
130 0830 031 GRANT BROOK DO OS PAPR 11 5863357 384647 083D15E 52 54 34 118 42 55 
131 083D 032 RAFFERTY MI PROS 11 5821033 336018 083D11W 52 31 00 119 25 00 
132 083D 033 BLUE RIVER FELDSPAR FD PROS 11 5776480 339520 083D03W 52 07 03 119 20 38 
133 0830 044 BLUE RIVER LIMESTONE LS DEPR 11 5777551 341798 083D03W 52 07 40 119 18 40 
134 083E 001 FORGETMENOT GY PROS 11 5959360 309610 083E13W 53 45 00 119 53 15 
135 092B 005 BAMBERTON LS PAPR 10 5381420 461390 092B12E 48 35 12 123 31 25 
136 092B 012 EAGLE TC PAPR 10 5370766 450002 092B05E 48 29 24 123 40 36 
137 092B 017 BONNER'S QUARRY LS PAPR 10 5392700 455280 092B12E 48 41 16 123 36 27 
138 092B 019 RAYMOND LS PAPR 10 5391450 452850 092B12E 48 40 35 123 38 26 

* Contains 8 or more cormiodities -· .~. =-~-~~-~-·=·=--="" 
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139 092B 02S MILLSTREAM LS PAPR 10 S369780 462S3S 092BOSE 48 28 SS 123 30 25 
140 092B 027 HILL 60 MN RO GS CU PAPR 10 540830S 428334 092B13W 48 49 32 123 58 3S 
141 092B 031 INVERECK TC PROS 10 S373757 447074 092B12E 48 31 00 123 43 00 
142 092B 032 LONG HARBOUR PZ SH PAPR 10 S412000 466000 092B14W 48 51 43 123 27 49 
143 092B 043 SATURNA ES AT PAPR 10 540S800 485500 092B14E 48 48 25 123 11 51 
144 092B OSS SATURNA ISLAND SV DS BS PAPR 10 5400998 490201 092B14E 48 4S SO 123 08 00 
14S 092B 056 WILLORON 1-3,9,10 FE MA CU AU AG PROS 10 S384600 456450 092B12E 48 36 54 123 35 27 
146 092B 062 HILLBANK ES AT SH PAPR 10 53962SO 4S1700 092B12E 48 43 10 123 39 24 
14 7 092B 068 BRADLEY DYNE SV BS PAPR 10 5403000 48S300 092B14E 48 46 54 123 12 00 
148 092B 069 PENDER ISLAND SV BS DS PAPR 10 5401150 481250 092B14W 48 45 54 123 1 S 19 
149 092B 071 CAMPBELL BAY SV DS BS PAPR 10 5411677 480439 092B14W 48 51 3S 123 16 00 
1SO 092B 072 BOOTH BAY SV DS BS PAPR 10 5412866 460072 092B13E 48 52 10 123 32 40 
1S1 092B 073 PATRICIA RO GS PROS 10 S3990S8 46S611 092B11W 48 44 44 123 28 04 
1S2 092B 074 HOLLINGS RO GS PROD 10 S399336 46S490 092B11W 48 44 S3 123 28 10 
1S3 092B 114 SIDNEY ISLAND CY PAPR 10 5383369 478497 092B11W 48 36 18 123 17 30 
1S4 092B 116 PROSPECT LAKE DE PAPR 10 S374200 467700 092B11W 48 31 19 123 26 15 
1S5 0928 122 KOKSILAH sv PAPR 10 5398500 450000 092B12E 48 44 22 123 40 48 
1S6 0928 126 DUNCAN CLAY CY PAPR 10 S407000 447000 092813E 48 48 S7 123 43 19 
1S7 0928 127 SAANICHTON CY PAPR 10 5383000 469000 092811W 48 36 05 123 2S 14 
158 092C 022 BUGABOO FE MA DEPR 10 S3905SO 388850 092C10E 48 39 36 124 30 34 
159 092E 001 GLENGARRY (L.410) FE MA PAPR 09 5S20000 678780 092E15E 49 48 28 126 30 SS 
160 092E 011 INDIAN CHIEF CU AG AU MA PAPR 09 S480493 694938 092E08W 49 26 52 126 18 38 
161 092E 013 AGNES 1-2 MA CU FE PROS 09 S486233 690263 092E09W 49 30 03 126 22 20 
162 092E 01S ROB ROY FE MA PROS 09 SS19500 678820 092E15E 49 48 12 126 30 54 
163 092E 016 BROWN JUG AU AG ZN CU PB FE MA DEPR 09 5484867 689203 092E08W 49 29 20 126 23 15 
164 092E 020 HISNET INLET MB LS OS PAPR 09 5S13595 679491 092E1SE 49 4S 00 126 30 30 
16S 092E 029 VIOLET MA FE PROS 09 5487789 688800 092E09W 49 30 SS 126 23 30 
166 092F 001 BRYNNOR FE MA PAPR 10 S43S647 322199 092F03W 49 03 00 12S 26 00 
167 092F 075 IRON HILL FE LS GN MA PAPR 10 5526229 317131 092F13E 49 51 45 125 32 40 
168 092F 076 IRON RIVER MA FE CU AG DEPR 10 5532609 325132 092F14W 49 SS 20 12S 26 10 
169 092F 088 ANDERSON BAY LS MB OS DO PAPR 10 5485310 417300 092F09E 49 31 00 124 08 33 
170 092F 100 NELSON ISLAND LS PAPR 10 5510S20 417140 092F09E 49 44 36 124 09 00 
171 092F 104 DAVIE BAY LS PROS 10 5495600 401360 092F09W 49 36 25 124 21 SS 
172 092F 10S LITTLE BILLIE AU CU WL AG MO ZN PB * PAPR 10 S512710 388680 092F15E 49 4S 31 124 32 44 
173 092F 106 PRESCOTT-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU ZN MA PAPR 10 5506575 388300 092F10E 49 42 12 124 32 57 
174 092F 107 PAXTON-TEXADA MINES FE CU AG AU MO ZN MA PAPR 10 S506710 389190 092F10E 49 42 17 124 32 12 
175 092F 130 IRON MOUNTAIN FE MA DEPR 10 S442050 346400 092F03E 49 06 51 125 06 17 
176 092F 137 LANG BAY KA GE GA IN CY DEPR 10 5518625 398795 092F16W 49 48 49 124 24 24 
177 092F 139 WHITE ROCK QUARRY LS PROD 10 5507100 389760 092F10E 49 42 30 124 31 44 
178 092F 162 DARBY AND JOAN FE MA PROS 10 5433650 366000 092F02W 49 02 35 124 50 01 
179 092F 189 QUARRY BAY GR DS BS PAPR 10 S501644 419212 092F09E 49 39 50 124 07 '10 
180 092F 196 KELLY ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 10 5506965 412681 092F09E 49 42 39 124 12 40 
181 092F 256 BACON LAKE AU MA FE CO CU PROS 10 5538100 311750 092F13E 49 58 03 125 37 30 
182 092F 258 YELLOW KID-TEXADA MINES AU AG CU MA FE ZN PAPR 10 5506815 388490 092F10E 49 42 20 124 32 47 
183 092F 259 LAKE-TEXADA MINES AG AU CU MA FE LS ZN PAPR 10 5506500 389890 092F10E 49 42 10 124 31 37 
184 092F 34S DUNSMUIR SH PROD 10 S449734 420486 092F01E 49 11 50 124 05 29 
18S 092F 378 FOX ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 10 5508537 412907 092F09E 49 43 30 124 12 30 
186 092F 394 IMPERIAL LIMESTONE LS ZN AG PB CU AU PROD 10 S510746 390020 092F10E 49 44 28 124 31 35 
187 092F 395 IDEAL CEMENT LS AT RB PROD 10 5508360 387347 092F10E 49 43 09 124 33 46 
188 092F 396 VANANDA LS PAPR 10 5511798 389921 092F15E 49 45 02 124 31 41 
189 092F 425 HARDY ISLAND GR OS BS PAPR 10 5509460 413122 092F09E 49 44 00 124 12 20 
190 092F 426 DENMAN ISLAND SV OS PAPR 10 5488400 369459 092F10W 49 32 10 124 48 15 
191 092F 427 HORNBY ISLAND SV OS PAPR 10 5483350 379600 092F07E 49 29 34 124 39 45 
192 092F 471 B.C. CEMENT LS PAPR 10 5517580 384540 092F15E 49 48 05 124 36 16 
193 092F 479 BLUBBER BAY LS PROD 10 5515830 383282 092F15E 49 47 08 124 37 17 
194 092F 556 TURTLE LAKE VL PA DEPR 10 5465660 357560 092F07\.J 49 19 44 124 57 37 
195 092GNW009 MCNAB CREEK SLATE ST FS PAPR 10 5488300 469900 092G11W 49 32 55 123 24 58 
196 092GNW020 ANVIL ISLAND CY PAPR 10 5484515 478000 092G11W 49 30 53 123 18 14 
197 092GNW031 SECHELT CARBONATE DO LS DEPR 10 5494440 435889 092G12W 49 36 04 123 53 14 
198 092GNW052 MINERAL HILL LS WL PROD 10 5484871 440904 092G12W 49 30 56 123 48 59 
199 092GNW053 WORMY LAKE WL PROS 10 5486646 439556 092G12W 49 31 53 123 50 07 
200 092GNW054 CAMBRIAN CHIEFTAN DOLOMITE DO LS PROS 10 5503350 432370 092G12W 49 40 51 123 56 15 
201 092GNW066 SECHELT GRANITE GR OS BS PROS 10 5483300 441600 092G12W 49 30 05 123 48 24 
202 092GNW067 ISLAND WHITE QUARRY GR OS BS PROD 10 5506560 490000 092G11E 49 42 48 123 08 19 
203 092GSE001 GILLEY QUARRY OS AT PAPR 10 5462861 523619 092G07E 49 19 12 122 40 30 
204 092GSE003 INDIAN ARM GRANITE QUARRY OS AT PAPR 10 5472696 506649 092G07\.J 49 24 32 122 54 30 
205 092GSE004 CLAYBURN FIRECLAY SH CY PROD 10 5434725 558620 092G01E 49 03 52 122 11 51 
206 092GSE005 RICHMIX FIRECLAY SH CY PAPR 10 5435100 558970 092G01E 49 04 04 122 11 34 
207 092GSE006 PORT HANEY CLAY CY PAPR 10 5450600 529450 092G02E 49 12 34 122 35 44 

* Contains 8 or more corrmodities 
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208 092GSE007 PITT RIVER QUARRY GR AT BS PAPR 10 5459252 524644 092G07E 49 17 15 122 39 40 
209 092GSE024 SUMAS MOUNTAIN SH DEPR 10 5435900 558560 092G01E 49 04 31 122 11 53 
210 092GSE028 BLUE MOUNTAIN SHALE SH PROS 10 5457980 540910 092G08W 49 16 31 122 26 15 
211 092GSE033 BRIGHTEN QUARRY OS AT PAPR 10 5467386 507806 092G07W 49 21 40 122 53 33 
212 092GSE034 CROKER ISLAND QUARRY DS AT GR PAPR 10 5475881 509465 092G07W 49 26 15 122 52 10 
213 092GSE035 DEEP COVE QUARRY GR DS PAPR 10 5464294 504641 092G07W 49 20 00 122 56 10 
214 092GSW008 SWANSON GRANITE GR DS PAPR 10 5480569 444661 092G05W 49 28 38 123 45 50 
215 092GSW021 GABRIOLA ISLAND QUARRY SV DS BS PAPR 10 5447050 437032 092G04W 49 10 30 123 51 50 
216 092GSW022 NEWCASTLE ISLAND QUARRY SV OS BS PAPR 10 5449745 431194 092G04W 49 11 55 123 56 40 
217 092GSW023 GABRIOLA ISLAND SHALE SH CY PAPR 10 5443280 442866 092G04W 49 08 30 123 47 00 
218 092GSW049 JACK POINT QUARRY SV OS BS PAPR 10 5444912 434982 092G04W 49 09 20 123 53 30 
219 092GSW051 TRAIL BAY QUARRY GR OS PAPR 10 5479850 443480 092G05W 49 28 14 123 46 48 
220 092HNE189 GRASSHOPPER MOUNTAIN OLIVIN OL PROS 10 5487865 651755 092H10W 49 31 35 120 54 11 
221 092HNE190 ALLISON LAKE MR PAPR 10 5505850 672870 092H10E 49 40 56 120 36 13 
222 092HNW002 GISBY (l. 1078) TC SI PAPR 10 5537367 606448 092H13E 49 58 52 121 30 55 
223 092HNW003 AURUM MINE AU AG TC CU SZ PAPR 10 5484769 624550 092H11W 49 30 17 121 16 47 
224 092HNW047 PACIFIC TALC TC DEPR 10 5539350 602050 092H13E 49 59 59 121 34 34 
225 092HNW052 scuzzy CREEK FD SI PROS 10 5515505 597180 092H13E 49 47 10 121 39 00 
226 092HSE131 PYRO PL PROD 10 5484791 671989 092H07E 49 29 36 120 37 30 
227 092HSE151 PRINCETON (L.2049) BN PAPR 10 5479270 680570 092H07E 49 26 28 120 30 33 
228 092HSE170 ROANY CREEK (L.1197) MR PAPR 10 5483150 669340 092H07E 49 28 46 120 39 44 
229 092HSW009 POPKUM LIMESTONE LS PAPR 10 5450168 593392 092H04E 49 11 57 121 43 05 
230 092HSW097 STEVEN JD PAPR 10 5478224 626130 092H06W 49 26 44 121 15 36 
231 092HSW106 CHEAM MARL MR PAPR 10 5449886 591291 092H04E 49 11 49 121 44 49 
232 092HSW123 AGASSIZ LS PAPR 10 5452542 587484 092H04W 49 13 17 121 47 55 
233 092HSW154 MARBLE HILL TRAVERTINE TR PAPR 10 5442567 585595 092H04W 49 07 55 121 49 36 
234 092HSW155 ROSEBANK MARL LIME TR PAPR 10 5447195 589209 092H04W 49 10 23 121 46 34 
235 0921NE001 HARPER RANCH LS PROD 10 5617111 707351 092I09E 50 40 15 120 03 56 
236 092INE081 RED LAKE FR DE PROD 10 5645336 653687 092I15W 50 56 28 120 48 45 
237 0921NE096 IRON RANGE CU MA FE DEPR 10 5635548 707423 092116E 50 50 11 120 03 15 
238 0921NW001 SCOTTIE CREEK CR PAPR 10 5650093 612756 092114W 50 59 36 121 23 36 
239 0921NW035 FERGUSON CREEK CR PROS 10 5644734 613575 092I14W 50 56 42 121 23 00 
240 092INW054 SPATSUM GY PROS 10 5601864 620063 092I11W 50 33 30 121 18 18 
241 092INW081 MARBLE CANYON LS PROD 10 5630207 594885 092I13E 50 49 04 121 39 11 
242 0921NW084 PACIFIC BENTONITE LTD. BN CL PROS 10 5625100 597600 092I12E 50 46 17 121 36 57 
243 092INW087 RIVERSIDE PYROPHYLLITE PL PROS 10 5627242 634294 092I14E 50 47 00 121 05 42 
244 092INW097 ANDERSON CREEK LIMESTONE LS PROS 10 5619100 592000 092I12E 50 43 06 121 41 48 
245 092ISE035 CRAIGMONT MA CU FE AG AU PROD 10 5563533 648090 092102W 50 12 27 120 55 29 
246 092ISW051 RAWHIDE TC MT AB DEPR 10 5556600 583845 092I04W 50 09 28 121 49 35 
247 092ISW063 H (NORTH ZONE) TC MT DEPR 10 5546152 597245 092I04E 50 03 42 121 38 29 
248 092ISW064 H (SOUTH ZONE) TC MT DEPR 10 5544691 598444 092I04E 50 02 54 121 37 30 
249 092JNE063 BIRKENHEAD JD TC PAPR 10 5630399 551358 092J16W 50 49 30 122 16 15 
250 092JNE065 GREENBAY (L.2084) JD PAPR 10 5638966 533791 092J15E 50 54 12 122 31 10 
251 092JNE110 LUCKY JANE TC FL PAPR 10 5606825 540290 092J09W 50 36 50 122 25 50 
252 092JNE118 NOEL CREEK JD AU PAPR 10 5621358 513091 092J10W 50 44 45 122 48 52 
253 092JNE144 MARCHESI GRANITE GR OS PROD 10 5595335 558400 092J09E 50 30 33 122 10 35 
254 092JW 029 JERVIS INLET SLATE ST OS PAPR 10 5548400 447000 092J04E 50 05 15 123 44 27 
255 092JW 039 SALAL CREEK PUMICE PU PROS 10 5614369 467619 092J11W 50 40 56 123 27 30 
256 092JW 040 LILLOOET RIVER PUMICE PU PROS 10 5612744 465803 092J11W 50 40 03 123 29 02 
257 092K 002 WEST REDONDA ISLAND LS MT PAPR 10 5571895 368210 092KO?W 50 17 11 124 51 00 
258 092K 039 REDONDA IRON FE MA PAPR 10 5572550 366275 092KO?W 50 17 31 124 52 38 
259 092K 043 IRON MIKE FE MA CU PAPR 10 5577229 288377 092K05W 50 18 40 125 58 20 
260 092K 091 SOUTHGATE BLACKSAND MA FE Tl PROS 10 5639273 373991 092K15E 50 53 36 124 47 30 
261 092K 140 KNIGHT INLET GR OS PAPR 10 5621172 300350 092K12W 50 42 36 125 49 40 
262 092L 002 POWER FE MA PROS 09 5568036 605898 092L05E 50 15 25 127 30 52 
263 092L 003 LITTLE LAKE FE MA CU DEPR 09 5566222 609382 092L03W 50 14 24 127 27 58 
264 092L 028 FORD FE MA PAPR 09 5546065 655120 092L02W 50 02 55 126 50 00 
265 092L 031 CHURCHILL MAGNETITE FE MA DEPR 09 5548634 655245 092L02W 50 04 18 126 49 50 
266 092L 034 IRON CROWN (l.126) FE MA CU ZN PAPR 09 5569329 652661 092LO?W 50 15 30 126 51 30 
267 092L 035 OLD SPORT FE MA CU AG AU PAPR 09 5582057 625416 092L06E 50 22 45 127 14 10 
268 092L 040 SHAMROCK (L.1492) MA FE PROS 09 5581410 624147 092L06W 50 22 25 127 15 15 
269 092L 041 BLACKJACK (L.1498) MA FE PROS 09 5580953 624454 092L06E 50 22 10 127 15 00 
270 092L 044 MERRY WIDOW 5 (L.1533-1543) MA FE CU AU ZN CO LS PAPR 09 5579406 624352 092L06W 50 21 20 127 15 07 
271 092L 045 KINGFISHER (L.1532) MA FE PAPR 09 5579629 624643 092L06E 50 21 27 127 14 52 
272 092L 072 MORRIS (L.988) PL AI PAPR 09 5554810 621711 092L03W 50 08 06 127 17 49 
273 092L 086 BLUE BIRD - INGERSOL FE AU MA CU PROS 09 5592233 594807 092L05E 50 28 35 127 39 50 
274 092L 109 BONANZA LAKE EAST LS MB OS PAPR 09 5586794 655911 092L07W 50 24 52 126 48 20 
275 092L 117 AT MONTEITH (L.826) PL AI PAPR 09 5553875 622706 092L03W 50 07 35 127 17 00 
276 092L 127 HILLER 4-5 MA FE DEPR 09 5551099 652827 092L02W 50 05 40 126 51 48 

* Contains 8 or more corrrnodities 
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277 092L 128 RIDGE (L.2011) FE MA PROS 09 5546042 654325 092L02W 50 02 55 126 50 40 
278 092L 138 ISLAND COPPER PYROPHYLLITE PL AI PROS 09 5606242 608222 092L11W 50 36 00 127 28 15 
279 092L 146 HADDINGTON ISLAND BS OS PAPR 09 5607002 640303 092L11E 50 36 00 127 01 03 
280 092L 150 HOLBERG SI DEPR 09 5607300 593250 092L12E 50 36 44 127 40 55 
281 092L 151 JEUNE LANDING (L.1582) LS PAPR 09 5590514 605133 092L05E 50 27 33 127 31 08 
282 092L 152 HARBLEDOWN ISLAND LIMESTONE LS PROS 09 5604213 675991 092L10E 50 33 55 126 30 54 
283 092L 187 KASHUTL INLET LS MB PROS 09 5557158 620328 092L03W 50 09 23 127 18 56 
284 092L 255 WHITE FANG CU MA PROS 09 5573901 660944 092L07E 50 17 50 126 44 25 
285 092L 279 BEAVER COVE LS MB PAPR 09 5597982 649471 092L10W 50 31 00 126 53 30 
286 092L 280 BONANZA LAKE LS MB OS PROS 09 5585294 655343 092L07\.J 50 24 04 126 48 51 
287 092L 282 PORT McNEILL LS PAPR 09 5602133 637342 092L11E 50 33 25 127 03 40 
288 092L 295 BENSON LAKE LS PROD 09 5582494 624279 092L06W 50 23 00 127 15 07 
289 092L 301 HILLER 8-12 MA FE DEPR 9 5552459 651754 092L02W 50 06 25 126 52 40 
290 092L 339 LEO D1 0R MB DEPR 09 5584709 656466 092L07\.J 50 23 44 126 47 55 
291 092M 008 SMITH INLET LS DO PAPR 09 5692000 629065 092M06E 51 22 00 127 08 46 
292 092M 012 KOEYE RIVER LS PAPR 09 5737200 578650 092M13W 51 46 56 127 51 36 
293 092M 015 ROSE RO PROD 09 5709500 583500 092M12W 51 31 57 127 47 46 
294 0920 072 FRENIER PE PAPR 10 5688200 545255 092008W 51 20 43 122 21 01 
295 092P 074 MEADOW LAKE HM PROS 10 5690547 589409 092P05E 51 21 40 121 42 57 
296 092P 079 CLINTON TUFA TR LS PAPR 10 5658801 595609 092P04E 51 04 29 121 38 07 
297 092P 082 BONAPARTE RIVER MT CR AB PROS 10 5665168 606710 092P03W 51 07 48 121 28 30 
298 092P 090 MIKA (L.343) CR PROS 10 5664500 607000 092P03W 51 07 26 121 28 16 
299 092P 140 CHU CHUA CU ZN AG AU CO TC MA * DEPR 10 5696070 704555 092P08E 51 22 51 120 03 38 
300 092P 142 JESMOND LIMESTONE LS DEPR 10 5663663 579884 092P04W 51 07 15 121 51 31 
301 092P 150 BOWDEN CREEK LS PAPR 10 5655586 592123 092P04E 51 02 47 121 41 09 
302 092P 159 BARRIERE FD DEPR 10 5675140 692350 092P01E 51 11 50 120 14 49 
303 092P 171 KELLEY LAKE LS DEPR 10 5659290 582754 092P04W 51 04 52 121 49 07 
304 092P 173 MILK LAKE MT HM PROS 10 5689750 593400 092P05E 51 21 12 121 39 31 
305 093A 013 SOVEREIGN CREEK TC NI AG ZN AU DEPR 10 5871700 574396 093A13W 52 59 30 121 53 30 
306 093A 046 EAGLET FL AG ZN PB MO SR DEPR 10 5825919 636852 093A10W 52 34 05 120 58 51 
307 093A 081 MAEFORD LAKE MB DS PROD 10 5851375 635625 093A10W 52 47 49 120 59 18 
308 093A 083 MICA MOUNTAIN MI PROS 10 5778829 675078 093A01W 52 08 03 120 26 31 
309 093A 134 HORSEFLY SI VL DEPR 10 5794398 614301 093A06W 52 17 24 121 19 27 
310 0938 001 LAYERS BS AT PAPR 10 5786837 549743 093B01W 52 13 54 122 16 18 
311 0938 023 MICROSIL DE PAPR 10 586m4 531086 093B15E 52 57 37 122 32 14 
312 093B 042 BUCK RIDGE DE DEPR 10 5841757 532773 093B10E 52 43 36 122 30 53 
313 093B 043 LOT 385 CY PAPR 10 5870936 533937 093B16W 52 59 20 122 29 40 
314 093B 047 BURNT SHALE SH PAPR 10 5867942 534462 093B16W 52 57 43 122 29 13 
315 093D 004 DEAN CHANNEL FE MA PAPR 09 5837090 633870 093D11E 52 40 09 127 01 13 
316 093D 008 BEALE'S QUARRY LS PAPR 09 5782300 569590 093D04W 52 11 19 127 58 SS 
317 093G 008 VANDERHOOF LIMESTONE LS PROS 10 5982790 451028 093G13W 53 59 35 123 44 49 
318 093G 032 DAHL LAKE LS PROD 10 5960195 481133 093G14W 53 47 31 123 17 11 
319 093G 039 BIG BEND DE CY PAPR 10 5878705 531146 093G02E 53 03 32 122 32 07 
320 093H 017 PTARMIGAN CREEK QUARRY LS RB PROD 10 5949670 638150 093H10W 53 40 46 120 54 30 
321 093H 028 DOME CREEK ST OS PROS 10 5950128 633588 093H10W 53 41 OS 120 58 38 
322 093H 030 PURDEN LS PAPR 10 5979213 S66945 093H13W 53 57 32 121 S8 47 
323 093H 038 LONGWORTH SI PROS 10 5982135 599009 093H14W 53 58 48 121 29 25 
324 093H 073 BOWRON RIVER LS PROS 10 S9S1955 586207 093H12E 53 42 40 121 41 38 
325 093H 131 WISHAW LAKE BS DEPR 10 5984327 681747 093H16E 53 58 38 120 13 43 
326 093I 005 BABETTE LAKE OS BS DEPR 10 5988756 681063 093I01E 54 01 02 120 14 11 
327093I 008 WAPITI pp PROS 10 6043381 649831 093110E 54 31 04 120 41 07 
328 093J 015 REDROCKY CREEK LS PAPR 10 60S3700 S19080 093J10E 54 37 56 122 42 16 
329 093J 020 GISCOME. RAPIDS CY KA PAPR 10 6000263 527739 093J02E 54 09 06 122 34 31 
330 093J 025 GISCOME LIMESTONE LS PROD 10 5990336 546292 093J01W 54 03 40 122 17 34 
331 093K 001 FRANCOIS PE PAPR 10 5991282 326501 093K04E 54 02 33 125 38 59 
332 093K 005 GENESIS JD PAPR 10 6093121 342197 093K14W 54 57 43 125 27 53 
333 093K 051 JOHN LS PROS 10 6024812 428658 093K08E 54 22 05 124 05 53 
334 093K 100 JOSEPH LAKE VM PROS 10 5985170 391111 093K02E 54 00 19 124 39 41 
335 093K 101 SOWCHEA CREEK VM PROS 10 6026854 401857 093K07E 54 22 55 124 30 40 
336 093L 002 SILVER QUEEN ZN AG AU PB CU CD GE * PAPR 09 5994992 649510 093L02E 54 05 00 126 42 52 
337 093N 012 LONNIE NB ZR TI UR TH RS DEPR 10 6171075 413350 093N09W 55 40 47 124 22 41 
338 093N 157 LEE JD PAPR 10 6191473 323304 093N13W 55 50 18 125 49 18 
339 093N 165 OGDEN MOUNTAIN JD PROD 10 6191700 322640 093N13W 55 50 24 125 49 57 
340 0930 039 MCKENZIE LIMESTONE LS PAPR 10 6113666 487313 093003E 55 10 17 123 11 57 
341 093P 003 MOUNT PALSSON LS DEPR 10 6111038 571497 093P04W 55 08 34 121 52 42 
342 093P 023 PRIME LIME & MARBLE LS PAPR 10 6112081 569001 093P04W 55 09 09 121 55 02 
343 094B 027 ALEY NB PP RS DEPR 10 6256515 454675 094B05E 56 27 10 123 44 07 
344 094C 034 FAMILY FARM MI PROS 10 6268000 394000 094C10E 56 32 47 124 43 27 
345 094F 024 BEAR BA PB ZN PROS 10 6428220 334363 094F13W 57 58 00 125 48 00 

* Contains 8 or more conmodities 
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346 094K 001 NONDA CREEK BA DEPR 10 6S37617 3S44S8 094K13E S8 S7 19 12S 31 49 
347 094K 064 T.-S BA ZN PROS 10 6477760 43431S 094K08E S8 26 1S 124 07 30 
348 094L 017 KECHIKA YTTRIUM YR RS TH DY GD ND SM * PROS 09 6S10318 S84061 094L12E S8 43 36 127 32 S4 
349 094M 003 FIRESIDE BA SR PAPR 09 66271SS 60072S 094M14E S9 46 19 127 12 23 
3SO 094M 010 TEE FL PROS 09 6607482 664SSO 094M09E S9 34 30 126 OS 12 
3S1 094M 011 STRAP FL PROS 09 6608S13 662620 094M09E S9 3S 06 126 07 12 
3S2 094M 013 BAR FL PROS 09 6S974S3 664706 094M08E S9 29 06 126 OS 30 
3S3 094M 014 HENRY FL PROS 09 6S96707 664644 094M08E S9 28 42 126 OS 36 
3S4 094M 01S GEM E FL PROS 09 6S93348 664318 094M08E 59 26 S4 126 06 06 
3SS 094M 019 DENIS BA PB ZN CU PROS 09 661887S 601SOO 094M11E 59 41 50 127 11 48 
356 094N 002 B.V. BA DEPR 10 6550731 345357 094N04E S9 04 11 12S 41 S1 
357 094N 004 DAN 32 FL PROS 10 6624793 3S8975 094N12E 59 44 20 125 30 32 
358 094N 005 DAN 6 FL PROS 10 662308S 358285 094N12E 59 43 24 125 31 12 
3S9 094N 007 DAN 48 FL PROS 10 6619505 3S7163 094N12E S9 41 27 12S 32 1S 
360 094N 008 MO BA PROS 10 6SS4067 346304 094N04E S9 06 00 12S 41 00 
361 094N 009 MUN BA PROS 10 6S52251 34S274 094N04E S9 05 00 125 42 00 
362 103A 001 LAREDO LIMESTONE LS MB PAPR 09 S837310 496720 103A 11 E S 2 41 16 129 02 SS 
363 103B 001 I RON DUKE FE MA DEPR 09 S874S86 317474 103813E S2 S9 30 131 43 10 
364 103B 008 APEX FE MA CU AG DEPR 09 5842141 304S93 103812\.I S2 41 45 131 S3 30 
36S 1038 020 JIB FE MA CU TI DEPR 09 5802459 346190 103806\.J S2 21 10 131 1S 30 
366 1038 026 JESSIE FE MA PAPR 09 5795689 3S0150 103806E S2 17 35 131 11 so 
367 103B 027 ADONIS {L.186S) FE MA CU PAPR 09 579SS17 350714 103B06E 52 17 30 131 11 20 
368 103B 028 LILY CU AG AU MA FE PAPR 09 5795343 351372 103B06E 52 17 25 131 10 45 
369 1038 029 ROSE (L.1871) FE AU MA PAPR 09 5795438 353366 103B06E 52 17 30 131 09 00 
370 1038 034 MAGNET FE MA DEPR 09 5794365 347929 103B06E 52 16 50 131 13 45 
371 103C 003 TASU FE MA CU AG AU PAPR 08 5849119 699631 103C16E S2 45 2S 132 02 30 
372 103F 018 SLATECHUCK CREEK ST AR PROD 08 5902108 682222 103F01\.J 53 14 20 132 16 10 
373 103G 001 BULL SWAMP AU MA FE TI ZR PAPR 09 5985752 322994 103G13E 53 S9 30 131 42 00 
374 103G 039 SKARN FE TI VA MA PROS 09 5922579 433S88 103G08E 53 27 00 130 00 00 
375 103H 011 ECSTALL FE SU CU ZN AG AU PB DEPR 09 5969518 466395 103H13E 53 52 30 129 30 40 
376 103H 041 CAMPANIA ISLAND SI DEPR 09 5874792 471902 103H03\.J 53 01 26 129 25 08 
377 103H 044 BAKER INLET MI PAPR 09 5963901 440752 103H13\.J 53 49 20 129 54 00 
378 103H 073 KUMEALON INLET LIMESTONE LS PROS 09 5970444 434516 103H13\.J 53 52 49 129 S9 46 
379 1031 001 BUCCANEER OF THE NORTH MR PAPR 09 6085467 S38461 103116\.J S4 55 00 128 24 00 
380 1031 009 A.E. BARR QUARRY LS MB PAPR 09 6030629 506794 103107\.J S4 25 31 128 S3 43 
381 1031 014 WEDEENE FE MA CU DEPR 09 6002677 522666 103I02E 54 10 25 128 39 10 
382 103I 16S TERRACE CALCIUM PRODUCTS LS BS PAPR 09 6040364 S34206 103I09\.J 54 30 42 128 28 18 
383 1030 017 SWAMP POINT LS PAPR 09 6147900 434115 103008E 55 28 29 130 02 32 
384 1030 018 OUTSIDER CU AG AU SI ZN PAPR 09 6144090 436610 103008E 55 26 27 130 00 07 
38S 103P 022 GRANBY POINT AU AG PB CU SI ZN PAPR 09 6140600 450000 103P05\.l 55 24 40 129 47 23 
386 103P 226 RAMBLER QUARTZ SI AU AG PAPR 09 6140250 446450 103P05W 55 24 27 129 so 4S 
387 1048 013 MAX FE CU MA DEPR 09 6255100 403600 104B07E 56 25 57 130 33 47 
388 1041 006 LETAIN AB DEPR 09 6465600 515575 104I07E 58 19 59 128 44 03 
389 1041 078 JADEX JD PROO 09 6456835 524475 104107E 58 15 14 128 34 S9 
390 104K 025 ACE AB PROS 08 6530350 666250 104K16E 58 52 57 132 06 56 
391 104N 079 ATLIN HM PAPR 08 6605381 574208 104N12E 59 34 55 133 41 10 
392 1040 034 RANCHERIA TT WL MO \.JO PB ZN PROS 09 6648950 421226 104016\.J 59 58 20 130 24 40 
393 1040 050 EWEN BARITE BA PROS 09 6650757 433203 104016E 59 59 26 130 11 so 
394 104P OOS CASSIAR ASBESTOS AB JD PAPR 09 6576350 453540 104P05W 59 19 31 129 48 S9 
39S 104P 047 ATAN BA PB ZN CU AG PROS 09 6562131 488417 104P03E 59 12 00 129 12 10 
396 104P 067 SNOWY CREEK RHODONITE RO PROS 09 6573100 462930 104P05E 59 17 49 129 39 03 
397 104P 084 MCDAME AB PROO 09 6576007 453676 104P05W 59 19 20 129 48 50 
398 114P 005 O'CONNOR RIVER GY AN DEPR 08 6613501 402302 114P10E 59 39 00 136 44 00 

TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCURRENCE(S) 398 

* Contains 8 or more corrrnodities 


	BCGS_OF1992-09
	BCGS_OF1992-09_tables

